Spare parts catalogue
ESTETICA E50

Always be on the safe side.

KaVo. Dental Excellence.



Distributed by:

KaVo Dental GmbH
Bismarckring 39
D-88400 Biberach

Tel. +49 7351 56-0
Fax +49 7351 56-1488

Manufacturer:

Kaltenbach & Voigt GmbH
Bismarckring 39

D-88400 Biberach
www.kavo.com



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

1 Overall system

1 Overall system

Note
The terms listed in the column "Designation” are internal KaVo terms that are not

to be translated.

1/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

1 Overall system

Item Designation Page
1 |Unit 14
2 Chair 60
Dentist element S 72
3 Dentistelement T 98
Electrical lines 132

2/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

1 Overall system

3/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

1 Overall system | 1.1 Overview of Unit

1.1 Overview of Unit

Pos Designation Page
Ubersicht Unit 14
Separierung Dirr 16
BS Festteilesammler 18
BS Nassabsaugung 20
BS Dirr CAS1 Amalgamabscheider 22
Diirr CAS1 24
Selektivventil 26
Saugschlauche 28
Patiententeil / Boiler 30
Bremse Schwenkarm / Magnetventil / Verteiler- |32

block / Selektivhalter

Trafo / Steuerung / Mundspulbeckenbefestigung

34

Mediagateway 36
Arm Assistenzelement 38
Bedienteil Assistenzelement 40
Assistenzelement Schwenkarm 42
BS Satelec Mini LED 44
BS Drei- und Mehrfunktionsspritze 46
Verkleidungen 48
Funk-FuRanlasser 50
FuBanlasser Premium 52
Aquamat / Lufteingangsblock 54
Wasserblock kompakt 56
Wasserblock 58

4/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

1 Overall system | 1.1 Overview of Unit

5/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

1 Overall system | 1.2 Overview of chair

1.2 Overview of chair

Pos Designation Page
Ubersicht Stuhl 60
Verkleidungen / Sitzpolster 62
Stuhlkérper Basis / Hubmotor 66
Stuhlkérper Oberteil / Rlickenlehnenmotor 68
Ruckenlehne / Kopfpolster / Armlehnen 70
2-Gelenk-Kopfstitze 72

6/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

1 Overall system | 1.2 Overview of chair

7/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

1 Overall system | 1.3 Overview of dentist element S

1.3 Overview of dentist element S

Pos Designation Page
Ubersicht Arztelement S 74
Tragarm / Federarm 76
Trayablage 78
Ventilplatte / Steuerungen 80
Steuereinheit montiert / Porportionalventil 82

Abdeckungen Arztelement / BS USB Arzt / BS 6|84
Schwingen / BS Bedienteil li.

Turbine / KL702 / COMFORTdrive / K200 86
BS PiezoLED / BS ERGOcam 88
BS Drei- und Mehrfunktionsspritze 90
Endomotor INTRAmatic LUX KL 702 92
BS Kochsalzpumpe 94
Kochsalzpumpe 96
BS 5x5 Rontgenbildbetrachter / Bedienteil Arzt |98
Mehrfunktionsspritze 130
Dreifunktionsspritze 132

8/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

view of dentist element S

1 Overall system | 1.3 Over

9/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

1 Overall system | 1.4 Overview of dentist element TM

1.4 Overview of dentist element TM

Pos Designation Page
Ubersicht Arztelement 100
Tragarm / Federarm 102
Trayablage 104
Ventilplatte / Steuerungen 106
Steuereinheit montiert / Porportionalventil 108
Arztelement / 5/ 6 Instrumente /Handstlick ste- [110
hend
Turbine / KL702 / COMFORTdrive / K200 112
BS PiezoLED / BS ERGOcam 4 integriert 114
BS Drei- und Mehrfunktionsspritze 116
Endomotor INTRAmatic LUX KL 702 118
NRS Kochsalzpumpe 120
Kochsalzpumpe 122
BS Anbau HF-Chirurgie 124
BS Anbau ERGOcam 4 126
BS 5x5 Rontgenbildbetrachter li. re. / BS USB {128
Arzt
Mehrfunktionsspritze 130
Dreifunktionsspritze 132

10/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

1 Overall system | 1.4 Overview of dentist element TM

11/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

1 Overall system | 1.5 Overview of circuit diagrams

1.5 Overview of circuit diagrams

Pos Designation Page
Electrical lines 134
Mains connection of standard patient chair 135
Unit / Foot control 136
Dentist table 137
Control panel of dentist table 138
Assistant element 139
ERGOcom light / ERGOcom 4 installation 140

12/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

1 Overall system | 1.5 Overview of circuit diagrams

13/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.1 Overview of Unit

2 Unit

2.1 Overview of Unit

Pos Designation Page
Ubersicht Unit 14
Separierung Dirr 16
BS Festteilesammler 18
BS Nassabsaugung 20
BS Dirr CAS1 Amalgamabscheider 22
Diirr CAS1 24
Selektivventil 26
Saugschlauche 28
Patiententeil / Boiler 30
Bremse Schwenkarm / Magnetventil / Verteiler- |32

block / Selektivhalter

Trafo / Steuerung / Mundspulbeckenbefestigung

34

Mediagateway 36
Arm Assistenzelement 38
Bedienteil Assistenzelement 40
Assistenzelement Schwenkarm 42
BS Satelec Mini LED 44
BS Drei- und Mehrfunktionsspritze 46
Verkleidungen 48
Funk-FuRanlasser 50
FuBanlasser Premium 52
Aquamat / Lufteingangsblock 54
Wasserblock kompakt 56
Wasserblock 58

14/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.1 Overview of Unit

15/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.2 CS1 separation DURR

2.2 CS1 separation DURR

Item

Material
number
0.065.5371
0.065.5599

Designation

Schlauch PE 2,5 x 0,75
Schlauch 3X1 glasklar

Notes

Cut section
Cut section

0.065.6194

Schlauch 6X2

Cut section

0.065.7379

Schlauch 25 LW

Cut section

0.200.6036

O-Ring 3,1x1,6

0.200.6316

O-Ring 18x2

0.200.6414
0.200.6714
0.200.6811

O-Ring 21x1,5
O-Ring 50x2,5
O-Ring 84 X3

0.200.6909

O-Ring 122 X2

0.210.1811

Stecknippel

0.211.7052

Anschlussstiick

0.220.7461

Stopfen

0.222.6028
0.222.6033

Schlauchschelle 18MM
Schlauchschelle

0.224.0800

Stopfen

0.224.6684

Blindstopfen

0.242.4012

Scheibe 4,3

0.251.1012

Sechskantmutter M4

0.258.4002
0.260.9576
0.260.9637

Zahnscheibe A 4,3

Halbrundschraube 4x16 EJOT
Halbrundschraube 3x10 EJOT

0.261.5086

Linsenschraube M 4x10

0.261.5096

Linsenschraube M 4x 8

0.261.5097

Linsenschraube M 4X10

0.763.3203

Kappe

0.763.3273
0.763.3423
0.763.3853

Siebgehause
Sieb
Ventilsockel

0.763.3913

Behalter

0.763.9331

Selektivkolben

Spare parts page 26

0.763.9571

Saugstromventil

Spare parts page 26

0.764.4293

Anschlusstiick

0.764.4333
0.764.6463

Anschlusswinkel
Deckel

0.764.6773

Trichter

0.764.6783

Trichterdeckel

0.764.6793

Zwischenring

1.000.0890

Schlauch LW 14,5

Cut section

1.001.2277

Siebverbinder

1.005.8850
1.005.9074

Durr CS1 Sepa
Leitung Sepa CS1

1.007.7797

EBS Separierung Durr CS1

1.007.8303

EBS Selektivventil

Not included in standard version, spare
parts page 26

16/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.2 CS1 separation DURR

—_—

0.200.6414 |

0.764.4333 1

'}\

1.007.7797 —

1.007.8303

@e)—0.222.6033
I

0.065.7379

1.005.8850

—1.000.0890 0.224.6684

@ 0.764.6793

1.000.0890

3 0.065.7379 —
|
|
i d w
i o 1
b G b !
! ] |
B i
b : ‘\Qg\;m'sow | 0.764.6773
| ? !
| |
| \
| !
‘ “
| 02006414 | |
! | ~.
1 @ i \\\\
\ | =
! b
|
|

0.200.6414

0.260.9637 |
- @
- |

>~ s
\\ 7
N

0.763.3913

0.222.6028

——0.065.5599

1.001.2277

0.258.4002—
0.260.9576—4

0.763.3203

—1.000.0890

~.

?— 0.220.7461

0.065.6194

|
i
I
I
Ny

~i

0.763‘.9571

0.224.0800

0.763.3853 | 0.251.1012

0.210.1811
0.200.6036

17/140




Item

Material
number
0.065.5599
0.065.5789
0.065.6194
0.065.7379
0.200.6316
0.200.6414
0.200.6714
0.200.6811
0.200.6909

2.3 Solids collector kit

Designation

Schlauch 3X1 glasklar
Schlauch 4X1,5 transp.
Schlauch 6X2
Schlauch 25 LW
O-Ring 18x2

O-Ring 21x1,5

O-Ring 50x2,5

O-Ring 84 X3
O-Ring 122 X2

Notes

Cut section
Cut section
Cut section
Cut section

0.211.7052
0.220.7461
0.222.6028

Anschlussstiick
Stopfen
Schlauchschelle 18MM

0.222.6033
0.224.6684
0.258.4002
0.260.9576
0.260.9637
0.261.5096
0.763.3203
0.763.3273
0.763.3423
0.763.3913
0.764.4333
0.764.6463

Schlauchschelle
Blindstopfen
Zahnscheibe A 4,3

Halbrundschraube 4x16 EJOT
Halbrundschraube 3x10 EJOT

Linsenschraube M 4x 8
Kappe

Siebgehduse

Sieb

Behalter
Anschlusswinkel
Deckel

0.764.6773
0.764.6783
0.764.6793

Trichter
Trichterdeckel
Zwischenring

1.000.0890
1.001.2277
1.001.3024
1.007.8303

1.007.8489
1.007.9030

Schlauch LW 14,5
Siebverbinder
Deckelaufnahme
EBS Selektivventil

EBS Festteilesammler
Reduzierung DURR 15-6

Cut section

Not included in standard version, spare
parts page 26




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.3 Solids collector kit

1.007.8489——

1.007.8303

1.001.2277 <§ ? §>—o.oes.5599
‘ lo.
|

| 763.3273  0.763.3423

0.065.5789

0.222.6028 —)

LT
0.258.4002— dy |
0.260.9576—8, £

L 0.763.3203

~ = & @— 0.222.6028 s 0.6316

0.222.6028 ! .
—1.000.0890 (@} 1.000.0890 ~.

-
@ 0.224.6684 S
\\

\ >
< || EF )
0.764.6793 Q
A@ : Q—0.200.6414
0.222.6028
~2 ®. 0.200.6714

o
[N

0.764.4333

@ 0.222.6033

1.000.0890

@— 0.220.7461 !

\
==~ 0.763.6773 0.065.6194 |
02006414 | | o ‘
| ~. }
i ~

. |
~ ‘

~

0.260.9637—% \

|
|
|
|
|
~

1.000,0890 @ - e
: A 07646463 1.

_ $-0.261.5096 S

N NN
I ~

|
|
|
|
|
0.200.6414 . o~

0.222.6028 0.200.6811

0.763.3913

— 0.065.7379

19/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.4 Wet suction kit

2.4 Wet suction kit

Item Material Designation Notes
| _number |
0.065.5371 Schlauch PE 2,5 x 0,75 Cut section
0.065.5599 Schlauch 3X1 glasklar
0.065.7379 Schlauch 25 LW Cut section

0.200.6036 O-Ring 3,1x1,6

0.200.6301 O-Ring 15 X2

0.200.6316 O-Ring 18x2

0.200.6414 O-Ring 21x1,5

0.200.6417 O-Ring 22 X2

0.200.6811 O-Ring 84 X3

0.201.8015 Druckfeder

0.201.8263  Druckfeder

0.203.3103 Buchse

0.210.1811 Stecknippel

0.222.6028 Schlauchschelle 18MM

0.222.6033 Schlauchschelle

0.222.6039 Kabelband 185mm

0.222.6057 Kabelband 200mm

0.224.0800 Stopfen

0.242.4012 Scheibe 4,3

0.249.4167 Zylinderschraube M 4x12

| 0.251.1012 |Sechskantmutter M4

1 0.258.4002 | Zahnscheibe A 4,3

' 0.260.9576 |Halbrundschraube 4x16 EJOT

1 0.260.9637 Halbrundschraube 3x10 EJOT

| 0.261.5086 |Linsenschraube M 4x10
0.261.5096 Linsenschraube M 4x 8

0.261.5097 Linsenschraube M 4X10

0.763.3203 Kappe

0.763.3273 Siebgehause

0.763.3423 Sieb

0.763.3853 Ventilsockel

0.763.3883 Rohr

0.763.3903 Zwischenstiick

0.763.3913 Behadlter

0.763.3923 Deckel

0.763.4023 Schaltergehause Switch 1.002.3050
0.763.4033 Trager

0.763.9331 Selektivkolben Spare parts page 26
0.763.9571 Saugstromventil Spare parts page 26

0.764.4253 Verbinder

0.764.4293 Anschlusstiick

0.764.4333 Anschlusswinkel

0.764.6623 T-Stiick

0.764.6633 T-Stiick GM

| 0.764.7703 Verbinder
1 1.000.0890 'Schlauch LW 14,5 Cut section
| 1.001.2277 | Siebverbinder
| 1.002.3050 | Mikroschalter
| 1.007.7490 EBS Externe Absaugung
1.007.8303 EBS Selektivventil Not included in standard version , spare
parts page 26

20/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.4 Wet suction kit

0.065.5371

1.007.7490 —

0.200.6417
0.200.6301

0.222.6028

0.222.6028 ﬁ

1.000.0890

0.222.6028
0.203.3103
0.203.3103
Dgo.nﬂ.esss -
,/
—| //
//
//
1 -

0.222.6028 -7

1.000.0890

0.222.6033 7@/
-

e
-
-

-
e
<
0.764.4293 —%

0.200.6414
0.764.4253

0.200.6414

1.002.3050

0.200.6414

0.201.8263 0.764.4333

0.222.6033@
/

|
1
07633903@ :
|

02018263—%

|
07633903@

07633883ﬂi

0.763.3913

0.065.5371 e

0.764.4333@ 0.222.6033 |
— ;

0.200.6414

—
/

o

—0.763.9571

0.261.5096 S

&

€-0.201.8015

0.222.6039
s
~
FES
- \ﬁ
0.764.4333
@@/ 0.200.6414

<

0.065.7379

ﬁo.mmsas

1.007.8303 —|

0.261.5097 ~~_  0.200.6414 ‘
02494167 - |
702600637 - & & 0.258.4002
- 258,
¥ . B §—026009576
5~ 0.261.5007 S &
| @)
|
| 02006316
i
|
|
!
0‘763‘40235
'\
|
J

-

0.764.7703

0.222.6033@

0.764.4293

~
P

7
e

-

0.222.6033

0.222.6039§

0.222.6033
- @ 0.065.7379

0.763\.?571

0.224.0800

-
|
|
i
|
i
|
i
|
i
|
i
|
i
|

.

= /ﬁ\
7_3.21 0.1811
.200.6036

21/140




Item

Material
number
0.065.5371
0.065.5599
0.065.7379
0.200.6036
0.200.6316
0.200.6414
0.210.1811
0.222.5111
0.222.6028
0.222.6033
0.224.0800
0.242.4012
0.251.1012
0.258.4002
0.260.9576
0.260.9635
0.261.5086
0.261.5096
0.261.5098
0.763.3203
0.763.3243
0.763.3273
0.763.3853
0.763.9331
0.763.9571
0.764.4293
0.764.4333
1.000.0890
1.001.2277
1.002.5176
1.003.1686
1.007.7624
1.007.7795
1.007.8303

2.5 Dirr CAS1 amalgam separator kit

Designation

Schlauch PE 2,5 x 0,75
Schlauch 3X1 glasklar
Schlauch 25 LW

O-Ring 3,1x1,6

O-Ring 18x2

O-Ring 21x1,5

Stecknippel
Dichtungsscheibe
Schlauchschelle 18MM
Schlauchschelle

Stopfen

Scheibe 4,3
Sechskantmutter M4
Zahnscheibe A 4,3
Halbrundschraube 4x16 EJOT
Linsenschraube 3x 8 EJOT
Linsenschraube M 4x10
Linsenschraube M 4x 8
Linsenschraube M 4x12
Kappe

Kolben

Siebgehause

Ventilsockel

Selektivkolben
Saugstromventil
Anschlusstiick
Anschlusswinkel

Schlauch LW 14,5
Siebverbinder
Ventilgeh&use "A"
Amalgamabscheider Duerr CAS
Leitung Amab Durr CAS1
EBS Amalgamabscheider Diirr CAS
EBS Selektivventil

Notes

Cut section

Cut section

Spare parts page 26
Spare parts page 26

Cut section

Complete kit
Supply line / control line

Not included in standard version, spare

parts page 26



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.5 Durr CAS1 amalgam separator kit

0.222.6028@
1.007.7795— 1

N

1.000.0890

1.000.0890

1.000.0890 —

0.065.7379

0.222.6033 4@\
>

R
e
-
-

0.200.6414

0.261.5096
J®

) 0.065.5371
<
~, ‘ 0.200.6414 |
0.764.4293—%@ =
N

§

0.222.6028@

S~

.
~<

1.007.8303

1.001.2277

~~_ 0.200.6414
~

0.222.6028-%>

~.
~

4
- &

0.200.6414
0.764.4333

@ 0.222.6033

——0.065.5599

\

\

0.065.7379

0.222.6033

— 1.003.1686

1.004.5570

@ 0.222.6033

0.764.4333

—0.763.9571

AN

0.763‘.9571

r//

0.224.0800

0.763.3853 | 0.251.1012

0.210.1811
0.200.6036

23/140

0.763.3203
0.200.6316




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.6 Durr CAS1 amalgam separator

2.6 Dirr CAS1 amalgam separator

Item

Material
number

Designation

Notes

1.003.1686

Amalgamabscheider Duerr CAS

1.003.9110

Sammelbehélter CAS

1.004.3286
1.004.3287

Faltenbalg
Zentrifuge

1.004.3288

O-Ring 84x2,5 FKM70

1.004.3289

O-Ring 78x2,5 Sil

1.004.3290

Leiterplatte CAS1 SFU

1.004.3291

Leiterplatte CAS1 Steuerung

1.004.3292

Gummitllle mit Stltzringen

1.004.3293

Gummitlle mit Ventilteller

Non-return valve

1.004.3294

Kulisse

1.004.3295

Stutzen fur Speischale kompl.

1.004.3296
1.004.3298

Klammer
O-Ring 20x2 Sil

1.004.3299

Dichtungs- Set

24/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.6 Durr CAS1 amalgam separator

1.003.1686

1.004.3291

1.004.3295
1.004.3298 |

/
/
/

. .
~..
o~

1.004.329

~.

v

.

©

/,
/,

2 U

1.004.3293
1.004.3292

1.004.3292

1.004.3287
1.004.3289 —
—————1.004.3290
1.004.3296 . % 1.004.3294
10043288 —+ g |
1.003.9110 — ||| -, % 1.004.3286
M :
L

25/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.7 Selective valve

2.7 Selective valve

Item

Material
number

Designation

Notes

0.065.5371
0.200.6036

Schlauch PE 2,5 x 0,75
O-Ring 3,1x1,6

Cut section

0.200.6318

O-Ring 15x3,5

0.200.6414

O-Ring 21x1,5

0.201.8108
0.210.1811

Druckfeder
Stecknippel

0.210.3412

Filter

0.220.0447
1.007.5669

Kolbendichtung
Mikromagnetventil Burkert

0.224.0800

Stopfen

0.242.4012

Scheibe 4,3

0.251.1012

Sechskantmutter M4

0.260.9637

Halbrundschraube 3x10 EJOT

0.261.5086

Linsenschraube M 4x10

0.763.3173
0.763.3223

Kolbenstange
Kappe

0.763.3423

Sieb

0.763.3853

Ventilsockel

0.763.9331

Selektivkolben

incl. solenoide valve

0.763.9431

Selektivkolben

without solenoid valve

0.763.9571

Saugstromventil

Suction flow valve, complete

1.007.8303

EBS Selektivventil

26/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.7 Selective valve

1.007.8303
|

0.210.1811

0.065.5371 é

i

0.200.6036 ——
0.763.9331 |

1.007.5669

0.210.3412

-

10.763.9431

,//

;\\‘@/ ? 0.763.3243
- 0.200.6414

0.222.5111

0.260.9636

//?).260.9637

0.200.6318

—0.065.5371
1///

AU 0.220.0447
Y 0.763.3173
0.201.8108
0.763.3223
0.763.9571
0.251.1012
0.210.1811 0.242.4012
0.065.5371

w !
|
0.200.6036 —=

0.763.9331 }
|

1.007.5669

0.210.3412

0.201.8108
0.763.3223

0.763.9431

e
/ 0.260.9637

-

:")\ ? 0.763.3243

0.200.6414

0.261.5086 | -

\\\

\\
0.224.0800 -

Bt

0.763.3853

-

0.200.6318

27/140




2.8 Suction hoses

Item Material Designation Notes
number

0.065.6589 |Schlauch 8 Cut section

1 0.226.9164 |Spiralschlauch 1600 mm without connectors
0.226.9165 |Schlauch 8 2200 mm without connectors
0.065.7163 |Schlauch 20 Cut section

2 0.226.9162 |Spiralschlauch 1600 mm without connectors
0.226.9163 |Schlauch 20 2200 mm without connectors

0.200.6316 |O-Ring 18x2

0.211.1561 [Sekretschlauch

0.211.1571 |Speichelzieherschlauch

0.211.1751 |Absauganschluss klein

0.211.1761 |Absauganschluss groR

0.211.7122 |Schlauchanschluss.grof

0.211.7212 |Schlauchanschluss.klein

0.236.2129 [Saugkanulen-Set 2 piece

0.763.3423 [Sieb

0.764.5583 |Mundstiick

0.764.5593 [Gehéuse

0.764.5603 |Schieber

0.764.5613 [Hulse

0.764.5623 |Schlauchanschluss

0.764.5633 [Mundstiick

0.764.5643 |Gehduse

0.764.5653 | Schieber

0.764.5663 [Hulse

0.764.5673 |Schlauchanschluss

0.764.5783 |Kanilenaufnahme kurz dia. 16 short

0.764.5853 |Kaniilenaufnahme lang dia. 16 long

0.764.5863 |Kanilenaufnahme klein dia. 6 without slide

0.764.5873 |Kanilenadapter dia. 7 for surgical cannulas with
0.764.5883 |Kanilenadapter dia. 11

1.000.9912 [Schlauchhuelse

1.004.6668 |Kolben, montiert

1.004.8373 [Schlauch PVC 3,0 x 1,0 / 600

1.001.4418 |NRS 2.Speichelzieher

1.006.3415 [Schieber Anschluss grof3

1.006.3416 |Schieber Anschluss klein




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.8 Suction hoses

0.211.7122
_ @
0.211.1561
1.000.9912 g
-
0.764.5613 P
0.764.5623 7
0.764.5783
0.764.5883 o
0.764.5593
- —0.211.1761
é? 0.764.5603 4 0 6
0.764.5873 0.764.5583 ; —1.006.3415
0.764.5853 65
0.764.5863 0.211.7212
0.764.5663 P
- |
0.764.5673 e @
0.236.2129 0.764.5643
0.764.5653 17 —0.211.1751
0.764.5633 | -
: & —1.006.3416
1.001.4418 —

0.211.1571

29/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.9 Patient unit / Boiler

2.9 Patient unit / Boiler

Item

Material
number

Designation Notes

0.065.5588

Schlauch 2X1 Cut section

0.065.5593
0.065.5992

Schlauch 3x1,5 blau
Schlauch PU 5X1,5

'Cut section
Cut section

0.200.0437
0.200.6074

Scheibe 4,5
O-Ring 3,5x1,5

0.200.6125

O-Ring 7x2

0.200.6128

O-Ring 6x1

0.200.6301

O-Ring 15 X2

0.201.8903
0.202.6062

Feder
Verschlusskappe

0.203.3103

Buchse

0.203.4002

Stecknippel

0.203.4020

Stecknippel

0.203.4041

Stecknippel

0.203.4479

Stecksicherung

0.203.4546
0.210.5152

Steckverbinder
Sieb

0.211.1681

Steckbuchse,M.

0.211.1691

Stecknippel M

0.211.1691

Stecknippel M

0.221.2215
0.226.7045

Heizpatrone
Boilerstrg. 1080

0.251.1012
0.251.1016

Sechskantmutter M4
Sechskantmutter M6

0.251.4204

Senkschraube M5x14

0.260.9636

Linsenschraube 3x20 EJOT

0.260.9637

Halbrundschraube 3x10 EJOT

0.260.9642
0.261.5096

Linsenschraube 3x6 EJOT
Linsenschraube M 4x 8

0.261.5100

Linsenschraube M 4X16

0.715.9022

Biigel

0.764.2613

Drossel

0.764.3503

Mundspiilbecken Porzellan

0.764.3513

Abflusstiick

0.764.4853
0.764.4863

Abflussstiick
Bajonettring

0.764.6043

Ablauf Schale

0.764.6053

Verschlusskappe

0.764.6083

Ablauf GM

0.764.6093
0.764.6103

Strahlregler
Aufnahme

0.764.6153
0.764.6303

Teller
Durchfiihrung

0.764.8541

Mundglaseinlauf M.

0.765.0210

Boiler

0.765.1111

Behélter m

0.765.1121
0.765.2412

Temperaturregler 55 T
Temperaturfihler

0.765.2422

Halter

1.001.1422

Patiententeiltrager

1.001.1423

Ablauf H202

1.001.1424

Schalentraeger

1.001.1425

Abdeckung

1.001.1426
1.001.1975

Schlauchhalter
Anschlag

1.001.5124

Scheibe 56

1.006.5289

Mundspiilbecken montiert

1.007.7278

EBS Patiententeil

1.007.7625

Leitung Boiler

30/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.9 Patient unit / Boiler

=\ — 1.007.7278

0.200.6074—= quouozo
0.203.4002—F 0.203.4546
7 42006074

0.765. 0210 %0‘065‘5593

0.765. 2422‘ 0‘2/61 5096
.764.8541
0.226. 7045\ 0.260.9642 o) 0.76 ‘85
/ . . e
1.007.7625 @ "j?/o‘zos‘4479// @
\ -
~

N | ‘ -
. I
- N 0.764.6093 e
& 1 0.765.1111

o ﬁ 02034479 | 02006128
0.200.6125 —tﬁ | 1
L é\ 0.260.9642

|
0.765.2412 —gi ‘

|
& 0.765.1121— 7 | : 1.006‘.5289 :
|
Ly |
m 0251.1012—@|
| 0.251.4204
0.2006301 —— | 5
| @0 764.3513
0.200.0437|  0221.2215 ‘ 0.764.6103—— |
: o 260.9637
L
0.203.4020 0.200.6074

0.203.4546

0.261.5100

1.001.1422

0.065.5593
0.065.5593

@f 0.260.9637
- 0.200.6074

0.211.1681 0.211.1691
0.201.8903 —
0.065.5588
0.065.5592
0.764.2613 1.001.1423 .
- D
0.764.6083 i & é{
&
| i
1.001.5124 8 ék 0.260.9637

0.261.5100 0.764.6303

02034041 ‘1 001.5124
1.001.1975 |
.
~.

gio 261.5096 N

02033103 S

<g(O@

31/140



2.10 Brake for swivel arm / solenoid valve / manifold block / selective

holder
Item Material Designation
number g Notes
0.065.5370 Schlauch PE 2,0 x 0.5 Cut section
0.065.5371 Schlauch PE 2,5 x 0,75 Cut section
0.065.5372 Schlauch PE 4,0x1,0 Cut section

0.065.5373 Schlauch PE 6,0x1,3
0.200.0462 Scheibe 4,6
0.200.6008 O-Ring 2,7x1,5
0.200.6124 O-Ring 6,5x1,6
0.200.6184 O-Ring 2,1x1,1

0.201.8059 Druckfeder Wear part
0.201.8173 Druckfeder
0.201.8908 Feder

0.203.4003 Stecknippel
0.203.4004 Stecknippel
0.203.4041 Stecknippel

0.203.4258 Stecknippel
0.203.4800 Steckverbinder

0.210.1261 Membrane Wear part
0.210.1271 Magnetkern Wear part
0.210.2211 Magnetventil

0.210.2352 Plungerfiihrung Wear part
0.210.2372 Kappe Wear part

0.210.2401 Magnetventil
0.210.5532 Ventilkdrper
0.210.5642 Ventilsockel
0.210.5802 |Briicke

0.214.0332 Bremssegment E80
0.220.7455 Regulator

0.221.6144 Magnetventil NO
0.221.6145 Magnetventil NC
0.224.2511 Dichtung

0.231.1415 Ventiloberteil kpl.
0.242.4010 |Scheibe 3,2
0.249.4140 Zylinderschraube M 3x14
0.249.4150 Zylinderschraube M 3x18
0.249.4157 Zylinderschraube M 3x16
0.249.4184 Zylinderschraube M 5x20
0.251.4547 Senkschraube M 4x12
0.260.9535 Halbrundschraube 1,8x10 EJOT
0.261.5088 Linsenschraube M 4x22

0.261.5095 Linsenschraube M 4x 6
0.261.5097 Linsenschraube M 4X10
0.710.3311 Aufnahme, montiert

0.724.8772 Anschlag
1.001.1972 | Schwenkarmaufnahme
1.001.2310 Blende

1.001.2607 Selektivhalter
1.001.2909 Kanalabdeckung
1.001.6623 Luftbricke

1.001.6624 |Dichtung
1.004.6035 Dichtstopfen D 4mm
1.004.6036 Dichtstopfen D 6mm

1.004.6284 Verteilerblock, mont.
1.004.7085 Dichtungsscheibe
1.008.0617 NRS Intensiventkeimung



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.10 Brake for swivel arm / solenoid valve / manifold block / selective holder

)

?7 0.249.4157
|

&
|

&S 1.004.7085
I

0.065.5370
«E 0.065.5371
0.065.5372

1.001.2909@

0.065.5372
1.004.6036
1.004.6035
1.004.6284
Rt
~.
RN s
N TN
%\\ //‘\ b
=< P
N -\

1.001.6624*15/ e
1.001.6623 —

//
0.260.9535&//

97-0.242.4010

(2494150

0.210.2211
|

0.231.1415

0.220.7455

0.220.1271

‘ 0.210.2352
0.220.8059

0.261.5103

0.220.1261
0.220.5532
/// 5
<& N
0.201.8908 Q ’
0.065.5373
<&

33/140

0.724.8772
0.249.4184

-

D D
® 0.214.0332
SO 0.201.8173
5 0.710.3311
0.261.5088

1.001.1972

.261.5097
/WO 61.509

w

0.200.0462
-\
TN

0.251.4547

{
/@\1 .001.2310

-
N i \
N \ %
0.200.0462 —2, \
0.2514547 — % 0.261.5095
02034004  0.210.5642
0.200.6008
0.224.2511
0.221,6145
— >
e \\‘
//l
N &
& =<
N i
0.249.4140 I 0.200.6184
e ‘ 0.203.4003
0.221.6144 0.065.5370
0.065.5372
02034004  0.210.5642
1.008.0617 0.200.6008
0.224.2511
0.221.6145
ny ~ | |-
T
0.210.2401—| T <
— - ~
T 7850 .
oG Xl
0.200.6184
0.203.4003
0.210.5802 0.065.5370
0.065.5372
0.249.4140




2.11 Transformer / control / spittoon bowl attachment

Item Material Designation
number 9 Notes

0.200.0462 Scheibe 4,6
0.200.2518 Scheibe
0.201.7765 Federscheibe
0.222.6043 Halter
0.222.6052 Hutschelle
0.222.6217 Kabelschelle
0.223.1090 Sicherungshalter Littelfuse 5x20mm
0.223.1091 Renkverschluf Littelfuse 5x20mm

0.223.2309 Ausschalter

0.223.2783 Sicherung T6,3H
0.224.6386 Abstandhalter 9,5
0.249.4195 Zylinderschraube M 6x12

0.249.4234 Zylinderschraube M10x30
0.249.5213 Gewindestift M 4X 6
0.250.2054 Flachkopfschraube M 4x 2,5
0.251.1016 | Sechskantmutter M6
0.251.4501 Senkschraube M3x8
0.251.4547 Senkschraube M 4x12
0.260.1150 Schraube AM 6x30
0.261.5037 Linsenschraube M 3x16
0.261.5089 Linsenschraube M 4x14
0.261.5094 Linsenschraube M 4X 5
0.261.5096 Linsenschraube M 4x 8
0.261.5171 Linsenschraube M 6x20

0.764.6273 Scheibe
0.765.1231  Spileinrichtung 12C
1.000.7452 Lagerbuchse

1.001.0215 Netzplatine

1.001.1089 Aufnahme

1.001.1972 | Schwenkarmaufnahme

1.001.2609 Platte oben

1.001.4378 Zyl.Schraube M 6 x 90 DIN 912 8.8 vz
1.001.5125 |Scheibe 81.5

1.007.4808 PCBA Unit 3001

1.007.7640 Trafo PM 135/64 konfektioniert
1.007.8243 Spritzschutz



2 Unit | 2.11 Transformer / control / spittoon bowl attachment

Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

0.261.5096
0.251.4547

TN

| ¢
-

0.223.1090
0.223.1091

3 0.223.2309

<
0:223.278

oo} ~ o
2 8 N , :
S Y o 5 Y Lo ) o )
3 N 3 S ) . A . L
- =1 Q - Q J/ f BN \
3 e / i W
- © o = YAy, V /
— s} - 3 A f
52 = & /@m\%@ r— Y
R S o N vy =/ 0
Q© @ \‘/ o> A Y
S3 S 7 4/ \ 2
Vi /’/@l.il A
@h% ,QW/@ / 1
— =2 WY) 5
! 4 fos® > s el ad
- > | \J a \ D F « XD
& 3 ! 0 ’//
@ < )TN .
S = D\ & ,
S g | 7
o -~ —

0.261.5089
@l 0.250.2054
.\l\

0.261.5037

0.251.4501
0.222.6052

0.222.6043 — &

1.000.7452
0.764.6273 —
0.200.2518
1.001.1972
1.001.5125
0.261.5094 —¢
0.261.5096

0.765.1231

1.007.8243

1.001.0215

35/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.12 Media Gateway

2.12 Media Gateway

Material . .
Item Designation Notes
number

0.261.5033 Linsenschraube M 3x 6

0.242.4010 Scheibe 3,2

0.224.6384 Abstandshalter 4,8
1.007.4806 PCBA Media Gateway 3001

36/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.12 Media Gateway

0.261.5033

0.242.4010

0.261.5033 —%

\ \
0.242.40104@\2 )

1.007.4806

0.224.6384

37/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.13 Arm of assistant element

2.13 Arm of assistant element

Item Material Designation N
number 9 otes

0.201.1453 Gewindestift M 4
0.222.6057 Kabelband 200mm

0.242.5010 Federring B 4

0.250.5044 Gewindestift M 4x 4x 2

0.251.1012 Sechskantmutter M4

0.251.4545 | Senkschraube M 4x 8

0.258.6007 Sicherungsscheibe 4
0.261.5097 Linsenschraube M 4X10
0.764.7173 Arm flr Helferinelement

0.764.7193 Lagerzapfen vorne

0.764.7233 Abdeckung

0.764.7243 Abdeckung

0.764.7273 Achse

1.000.7970 Abstandshalter
1.000.7971 Linsensenkschraube M 3 x 6

1.001.4576 Lagerzapfen

38/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.13 Arm of assistant element

0.764.7173

0.764.7193 P\
//,
- \\&/
~ -
/’ ‘/
T 1.000.7971
//
0.258.6007 @ 0.764.7243 @L
o .
0.251.1012 -
0.242.5010 0.250.5044
~N
0.201.1453 ~. 0.201.1453
>
X B -
- -
0.7647233 ,ﬁs/, N 5.
= o N ) ¢
’ R W
v NV
0.222.6057 ‘ > A 1
&
) 0.261.5097 ~ Py
- //
1.000.7970 A \
\ 1.001.4576
1.000.7971

0.222.6057 - 8——0.201.1453

0.764.7233

0.251.4545
1.000.7970

L 1.000.7971

39/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.14 Control panel of assistant element

2.14 Control panel of assistant element

Item Material Designatio
number 9 n Notes

1 0.200.2038 Scheibe 23

0.203.0798 Schild BF

0.226.7041 Steuerung Tastatur

0.242.5010 Federring B 4

0.251.1010 Sechskantmutter M3

0.260.9637 Halbrundschraube 3x10 EJOT

0.261.5032 Linsenschraube M 3x5

0.261.5096 Linsenschraube M 4x 8

0.261.5097 Linsenschraube M 4X10

0.764.7013 HE-Trager

0.764.7023 HE-Ablage

0.764.7033 Schalteraufnahme

0.764.8591 Leitung HE Ablageschalter

1.001.4580 Lagerschraube

1.001.4627 Druckfeder

1.007.6352 Bedienfolie FL IlI

1.007.7641 Leitung USB 1800 GE/WI

40/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.14 Control panel of assistant element

1.007.6352

0.764.7023

1.007.7641

0.251.1010—.\ e N
0.261.5032 ‘ '

1.001.4580

0.226.7041

0.200.2038

0.764.8591

0.764.7033

0.764.7033
0.261.5096
0.261.5097

0.242.5010
0.674.7013

0.260.9637

c 1.001.4627
g é

41/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.15 Swivel arm of assistant element

2.15 Swivel arm of assistant element

Item

Material
number
0.200.2038
0.219.0401

Designation

Scheibe 23
Schutzleiter 4,0 gmm x 1750

Notes

0.220.7433

Kafigmutter

0.242.4012

Scheibe 4,3

0.249.4167

Zylinderschraube M 4x12

0.261.5097

Linsenschraube M 4X10

0.764.6293
0.764.7083
1.001.5330

Lagerschraube
Deckel
Schraube gewindefurchend M4x20/T20

1.001.1861

Schwenkarm

500 mm

1.007.7912

Schwenkarm kurz

300 mm

42/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.15 Swivel arm of assistant element

1.001.5330

.
~
~

RN
S

0.219.0401

/ﬁb— 0.220.7433
S AN o
N

NG
|
BN @\ 1.001.5330
N
N @P\ "
> A \ik\/\ \‘: 0.764.7083
\// ; \\\ .
o2a24012- 2 (D @ N
<P !
0.261.5097——§,

S

a,

0.200.2038
0.764.6293 0.249.4167

43/140



Item

Material
number

2.16 Satelec Mini LED kit

Designation Notes

0.222.6037
0.261.5031
0.261.5097

Kabelband 159mm
Linsenschraube M 3x 4
Linsenschraube M 4X10

0.516.5762
1.003.8118
1.003.8119

Dichtung
Vesorgungselektronik
Handsttick Mini LED

1.003.8121
1.003.8406
1.003.8407

Blendschutz
Glasstab 7,5 mm
Classtab 5,5 mm

1.004.6176
1.004.7168
1.004.7501
1.003.8120
1.005.8085
1.006.1426
1.006.6810
1.006.6811

Leitung Vers. Satelec Gerat

Leitung Satelec Gerat

Halter Satelec

Instrumentenschlauch Mini LED-1600

NRS Polymerisationslicht LED Satelec

Flachkopfschraube mit Innensechskannt M4X6

Si-Light Shields 7.5 Protective shield for glass rod 7.5 mm
Si-Light Shields 5.5 Protective shield for glass rod 5.5 mm



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.16 Satelec Mini LED kit

To)
e,
oS
o
To)
o
Q
-

1.004.7501

0.261.5031

1.006.1426\@0.

1.004.6176

N~
™
o
©
N
N
N
o

1.004.7168

261.5097

0.516.5762

1.003.8407

1.006.6811

1 .003.840@

1.006.6810

//(
s

1.003.8121

45/140



2.17 Three- and multi-function syringe kit

Material |Designation Notes
Item
number

0.065.5370 | Schlauch PE 2,0 x 0.5 Cut section

0.065.5371 Schlauch PE 2,5 x 0,75 Cut section

0.200.6074 O-Ring 3,5x1,5

0.200.6184 O-Ring 2,1x1,1

0.201.8903 Feder

0.201.8904 Feder

0.203.4001 | Stecknippel

0.203.4014 | Stecknippel

0.516.5762 Dichtung

1 0.516.8090 Schlauch 4F-Handstiick 1400 mm

0.516.8190 Vierfunktionshandstiick-schlauch 1600 mm

0.764.6613 Kupplung

0.773.0000 |MF-LUX Handstiick abgewinkelt Handpiece complete - spare parts see
page 132

0.773.0500 3-F-Handstlick abgewinkelt Handpiece complete - spare parts see
page 134

1.006.1426 |Flachkopfschr. Mit Innensechskannt M4X6



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.17 Three- and multi-function syringe kit

0.065.5371 0.201.8903

%203.4014 %

et 0.200.6074
0.201.8904 "~

2w 1.006.1426

0.516.5762

0.065.5371  0.201.8903

%203.4014 %

" w70.200.6074
0.201.8904 "] 1.006.1426

’ I~ g
0.065.53707‘\\ }

0.203.4001 T\‘J
0.200.6184

0.764.6613

47/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.18 Panelling

2.18 Panelling

Item Material Designation Notes
number
2 |1.001.4980 Klappe granite grey
1.002.5383 | Abdeckung links dentalweiss Number 1.002.5383 + specify colour
from the following colour list
Chrom Edition schokobraun
Chrom Edition nachtblau
blau metallic
purpurrot metallic
rose metallic
champagner metallic
4 - -
silber metallic
blausilber metallic
apfelgriin
orange
schokobraun metallic
nachtblaumetallic
beere metallic
schilfgrin
1.002.5396 Abdeckung rechts dentalweiss
1.002.5369 Abdeckung rechts Number 1'002'.5369 * spgcify colour
from the following colour list
Chrom Edition schokobraun
Chrom Edition nachtblau
blau metallic
purpurrot metallic
rose metallic
3 champagner metallic
silber metallic
blausilber metallic
apfelgriin
orange
schokobraun metallic
nachtblaumetallic
beere metallic
schilfgriin
1.002.5425 |Abdeckhaube dentalweiss |
1.002.5370 Abdeckhaube Number 1'002'.5370 + spepify colour
‘from the following colour list
Chrom Edition schokobraun
Chrom Edition nachtblau
blau metallic
purpurrot metallic
rose metallic
1 champagner metallic
silber metallic
blausilber metallic
apfelgriin
orange
schokobraun metallic
nachtblaumetallic
beere metallic
schilfgrin
1.002.5437 |Abdeckung dentalweiss
1.002.5371 Abdeckung Number 1.002._5371 + spgcify colour
from the following colour list
Chrom Edition schokobraun
Chrom Edition nachtblau
blau metallic
purpurrot metallic
5 rose metallic
champagner metallic
silber metallic
blausilber metallic
apfelgriin
orange
schokobraun metallic
nachtblaumetallic
beere metallic

48/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.18 Panelling

49/140



Item

Material
number
0.200.6208
0.201.8269
0.201.8276
0.201.8903
0.201.8903
0.202.3108
0.220.0052
0.220.0052
0.222.6037

2.19 Foot control, wireless

Designation

O-Ring 13x1
Kegelfeder
Kegelfeder

Feder

Feder
Zylinderbuchse
Kugellager
Kugellager
Kabelband 159mm

Notes

0.258.6004
0.260.9530
0.260.9535

Sicherungsscheibe 1,9
Halbrundschraube 1,8x 5 EJOT
Halbrundschraube 1,8x10 EJOT

0.260.9634
0.260.9635
0.260.9770
0.261.4004
0.261.4972
0.261.5095
0.261.5096
0.734.3932
0.734.3942
0.734.3952
0.734.3982
0.734.3992

Linsenschraube 3x12 EJOT
Linsenschraube 3x 8 EJOT
Holzschraube 6,1X16 EURO
Scheibe B 3,2
Linsenschraube M 2X 4
Linsenschraube M 4x 6
Linsenschraube M 4x 8
Schwenkplatte
Schwenkpedal

Gleiter

Taster rechts

Taster links

0.734.4022
0.734.4042
0.734.4052

Bugel
Lagerschale
Haube

0.734.4062
0.734.4072
0.734.4082
1.001.6623
1.001.6624
1.003.0980
1.004.9770
1.005.0290
1.005.3024
1.005.3524

Schubpedal
Federbolzen
Kreuzfuihrung

Luftbricke

Dichtung

EC3 Antenne 2,4GHz
Platine Anlasser Funk
Zylinderfuhrung komplett
Halter Ladebuchse
Platine Ladebuchse

1.005.3550
1.005.4220
1.005.6588

BS Akku
RF Receiver
Blindabdeckung Trittplatte

1.006.0542
1.007.8212
1.005.4229

Kunsstoffschraube M4x12
Leitung USB 1000 SteckerA - SteckerB
Ladegerat

1.007.3206
1.007.3207
1.007.3208
1.006.8814
1.007.6981

Ladegrat Australien
Ladegrat USA / Japan
Ladegrat UK
Gummiful3 7x

EBS Funk-FulRanlasser



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.19 Foot control, wireless

-
N
~
o~

10053550@ S
[ -

1.004.9770

0.734.3942

{ D & 02023108
2 ©-0.220.0052
& T 402023108
0202.3108—% | &
0.220.0052 |
02023108 L
)

e T 7
[ !
07343952%

|
0.201.8276—&

0.261.4972

1.005.0290

%260‘9530

0.200.6208

) -\_/
0.220.0440 ‘é

0.734.4062

h
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| |
|
| ‘ =
| 0.201.8903 /)%{ /
\ 0.260.9770 ' ‘ -
i 0734 4075 02609770
| =)
| o =, 0.201.8903
| 0.734.4082
| & 0261.4004
3 0.261.5096 & 0.260 9635
|
i 0.734.4042 0.261.5096
j 0.734.4042
|
S 7 : 0.734.4022
.0.0.201.8269 8 |
\\\ ] i
- | B— 0.201.8269
~
N
1.006.0542
7
10058024 1.007.6981
1.005.3024 ‘
1.007.8212 1.003.0980
0.261.5095
i
10016623 || 02226087 @ -
\ g\ ‘ v
N\ -
1.001.6624 "~ v
0.260.9535 . JE*
<
1.005.6588 0.261.5096
1,005.4220

51/140




Item

Material
number
0.200.6208
0.201.8269
0.201.8276
0.201.8903
0.201.8903
0.202.3108
0.220.0052
0.220.0052
0.222.6037

2.20 Premium foot control

Designation Notes

O-Ring 13x1
Kegelfeder
Kegelfeder

Feder

Feder
Zylinderbuchse
Kugellager
Kugellager
Kabelband 159mm

0.258.6004
0.260.9530
0.260.9535

Sicherungsscheibe 1,9
Halbrundschraube 1,8x 5 EJOT
Halbrundschraube 1,8x10 EJOT

0.260.9634
0.260.9635
0.260.9770
0.261.4004
0.261.4972
0.261.5095
0.261.5096
0.734.3932
0.734.3942
0.734.3952
0.734.3982
0.734.3992

Linsenschraube 3x12 EJOT
Linsenschraube 3x 8 EJOT
Holzschraube 6,1X16 EURO
Scheibe B 3,2
Linsenschraube M 2X 4
Linsenschraube M 4x 6
Linsenschraube M 4x 8
Schwenkplatte
Schwenkpedal

Gleiter

Taster rechts

Taster links

0.734.4022
0.734.4042
0.734.4052

Bugel
Lagerschale
Haube

0.734.4062
0.734.4072
0.734.4082
1.001.6623
1.001.6624
1.003.0980
1.004.9770
1.005.0290
1.005.3024
1.005.3524

Schubpedal
Federbolzen
Kreuzfuihrung

Luftbricke

Dichtung

EC3 Antenne 2,4GHz
Platine Anlasser Funk
Zylinderfuhrung komplett
Halter Ladebuchse
Platine Ladebuchse

1.005.3550
1.005.4220
1.005.6588

BS Akku
RF Receiver
Blindabdeckung Trittplatte

1.006.0542
1.007.8212
1.005.4229

Kunsstoffschraube M4x12
Leitung USB 1000 SteckerA - SteckerB
Ladegerat

1.007.3206
1.007.3207
1.007.3208
1.006.8814
1.007.6981

Ladegrat Australien
Ladegrat USA / Japan
Ladegrat UK
Gummiful3 7x

EBS Funk-FulRanlasser



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.20 Premium foot control

N
RN
‘ N

0.260.9634 —% -

0.734.3942

‘ 0.200.0562
| ———— 0.202.3108

0.220.0052
—2%0.202.3108
df} 0.200.0562

0.200.0562

0.202.3108
0.220.005%
0.200.0562

' /0.260.97707

734.4072

0.734.4072 [=7=— 0.201.8903
/" 0.734.4082

©— 0.261.4004
0.261.5096 —* 56— 0.260.9635

2
0.734.4042 @ F—0.261.5096
@ 0.734.4042

LTS
0.734.3952% ~
\\

0.201.8276—& | S ‘
0.734.3962 0.200.6184 N | 0.734.4022
—_ \\
e ~..0.201.8269 i
0.258.6004— . = ! ‘
: 0.734.2231 . _
| £0.200.6034 {201 8904 e : &—0.201.8269
0.734.3972 \\\w‘
0.200.6184

%—0.261.5096

L

0.734.1500

1.006.8814

53/140




Item

Material

number

0.200.6074
0.200.6125
0.200.6133
0.200.6141
0.200.6184
0.200.6618
0.201.8904
0.203.4003
0.203.4004

2.21 Aquamat / air intake block

Designation

O-Ring 3,5x1,5
O-Ring 7x2
O-Ring 9x1,5
O-Ring 7x3,5
O-Ring 2,1x1,1
O-Ring 36x2,5
Feder
Stecknippel
Stecknippel

Notes

0.210.1961
0.210.2301
0.210.3872

Membrane
StoRel
Sicherungsblech

LS1 / without hole

0.211.1701
0.211.5082
0.224.2467
0.226.6002
0.999.0514
0.226.6003
0.226.9169
0.236.0105
0.236.0106
0.236.0109

Schlauchanschluss
Schlauchanschluss
Aufsteckkappe
Luftblock
AT-Luftblock
Kupplung

Schlauch

O-Ring 5x1,5
O-Ring 3x1
Membrane

New part
Repair exchange part

Length 1m

0.236.0114
0.236.0116
0.236.0117

Druckfeder
StoéRel mit Nutring
StoRel mit Bohrung

LS3 / with hole

0.236.0121
0.236.0129
0.236.0130

Druckfeder
Filter
Kolben mit Dichtung

0.236.0131
0.236.0133
0.236.0134
0.236.0138
0.236.0139
0.238.1309
0.260.9637
0.261.5096
0.765.1181
0.765.1231
0.765.2162
0.765.2172

O-Ring 39x1,5
Filtertopf M

O-Ring 43x4

O-Ring 125 X 1.1
Magnetsystem

O-Ring 6x1.5
Halbrundschraube 3x10 EJOT
Linsenschraube M 4x 8
Deckel mit Platine 12C
Spuleinrichtung 12C
Schwimmer
Schwimmeranschlag

with lip seal

0.765.2182
0.765.2252
1.000.0891
1.001.8255

Behélter

Strahlregler
Reparatursatz Luftblock
Ventildeckel mont.



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50
2 Unit | 2.21 Aquamat / air intake block

~0.226.6003

£—0.236.0114
& 0.238.1309

0.203.4004
$-0.210.2301

0.200.6184
0.203.4003

L 0.200.6074

236.0134

[}
S
=
<
©
I
N
[=}

1 0.236.0131 -
0.200.6184
>— 0.201.8904
0.203.4003
0.236.0129

0

X .

1 & b

236.0106
236.0105

0
0

O

3
0
0 0

55/140

©
\\\\\\\\\\\ N o - -
\ o 52} S Q
N —
— o : -
3 €@ o © & o
2} I32) \ <8 S Q %
(@] m //,Mm M o Q
o W\ < ® > S
~ \ Q’S \ m
< NN \ ]
ﬂo.‘ \ s \ ©
o
(V] // o)) ;\/
> 8 e _
o ® N > ,/
©__ 5 ©
o g ~ \
N o S \
o = \ \
- \
o /,
o L
N
N~ o 0
© @ ® o N bt
© < - © ~ {
8 s ; N - © e}
© o 8 N N © ©
S © ~ o) 0w o -
S N : © © O o
N o © ~ ~ N
o @f o c o

0.765.1231
|
@0.211.5082

0.260.9637 —?

0.224.2467

0.200.6141—<

0.765.2252—@”




Item

Material
number
0.200.6074
0.200.6133
0.200.6184
0.201.8279
0.201.8903
0.203.2405
0.203.4014
0.203.4015
0.203.4015

2.22 Water block, compact

Designation

O-Ring 3,5x1,5
O-Ring 9x1,5
O-Ring 2,1x1,1
Druckfeder
Feder
Mikroschalter
Stecknippel
Stecknippel
Stecknippel

Notes

without line

0.203.4466
0.211.1701
0.226.6006

Stecksicherung
Schlauchanschluss
Kupplung K

0.226.6009
0.226.9169
0.236.0117
0.238.1046
0.238.1051
0.238.1055
0.238.1056
0.238.1057
0.238.1059
0.238.1061
0.238.1064
0.238.1067

Druckschalter
Schlauch

StoRel mit Bohrung
O-Ring 6,02x2,62
Filterelement Wasser
Reglereinsatz
VentilstoRel
StoReldichtung
Druckfeder WEE
Membrane
Reglerdeckel
O-Ring 31,34x3,53

Length 1m

0.238.1068
0.238.1081
0.244.6009

O-Ring 25,07x2,62
O-Ring 9x2,5
Sechskantmutter M 6

0.261.4007
0.261.5096
0.261.5102
1.001.8255
1.005.3390
1.007.2474
1.007.8164
1.007.9098

Scheibe B 5,3

Linsenschraube M 4x 8
Linsenschraube M 4x20
Ventildeckel mont.
Verschraubung fur Wasserfilter
Reglereinsatz kpl. WEE

EBS Wasserblock kompakt
Schlauch 2,5x075/300/W ater44

without O-rings



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50
2 Unit | 2.22 Water block, compact

1.007.8164

©
©
<
<
[se}
o
N
o

0.238.1064

0.238.1061 —

— 1.007.2474

—0.244.6009

74

0.203.2405
0.261.5102
— 0.261.4007

[}
=}
=}
©
©
I
N
=}
4

| & 0201.8903

i

0.200.6184—e

©———0.200.6074

1.001.8255
—0.201.8279
0.236.0117

e

&
Q- - g

0238.1088— ()
|
0.238.1056—@

0.238.1057——&
i
|
i
i
i
i
|
|

N
N

0.238.1068

I

\

i

L
/0 200.6133

0.238.1051

0.2‘11.1701

I
0.226.6006

0.203.4014

0.203.4015

1.007.9098

0.200.6133

57/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

2 Unit | 2.23 Water block

Item

Material
number

2.23 Water block

Designation

Notes

0.065.5371

Schlauch PE 2,5 x 0,75

0.065.5393
0.065.6978

Schlauch 2X1 transparent
Schlauch 10x3

0.200.6133

O-Ring 9x1,5

0.200.6184

O-Ring 2,1x1,1

0.201.8279
0.203.4003

Druckfeder
Stecknippel

0.203.4015

Stecknippel

0.203.4466

Stecksicherung

0.210.2301

StoRel

0.211.1201

Steckanschluss

0.211.1701

Schlauchanschluss

0.220.0447

Kolbendichtung

0.223.2405

Mikroschalter

0.226.6004

Wasserblock 12C

0.226.6006

Kupplung K

0.226.6009
0.226.9169

Druckschalter
Schlauch

Length 1m

0.236.0114

Druckfeder

0.236.0117

StoRel mit Bohrung

0.238.1005
0.238.1006

O-Ring 105x4
Speichermembrane

0.238.1012

O-Ring 15,47x3,53

0.238.1017

Kolbendichtung AIRZ

0.238.1018
0.238.1019

Druckfeder Selektiv
O-Ring 19,18x2,46

0.238.1037

Druckfeder riickschl.

0.238.1038

Fihrung K

0.238.1043
0.238.1044

Magnetventil fur Ventilplatte
O-Ring 4x3

Y1,Y2,Y3

0.238.1046

O-Ring 6,02x2,62

0.238.1047

O-Ring 15,54x2,62

0.238.1050
0.238.1051

Gehéause WEE
Filterelement Wasser

0.238.1055

Reglereinsatz

0.238.1056

VentilstoRel

0.238.1057
0.238.1059

StoReldichtung
Druckfeder WEE

0.238.1061

Membrane

0.238.1064

Reglerdeckel

0.238.1065
0.238.1066

Dichtung
Dichtkappe

0.238.1067

O-Ring 31,34x3,53

0.238.1068

O-Ring 25,07x2,62

0.238.1069
0.238.1070

O-Ring 11x2
MV WEE Armatur

Y4

0.238.1072

MV WEE Spulensatz

Y4

0.238.1073

O-Ring 30x2,5

0.238.1074
0.238.1081

Schwimmer geschw.
O-Ring 9x2,5

0.238.1099

Magnetventil H202

Y5

0.238.1104

Ventilplatte K

0.238.1106
0.238.1107

Selektivkolben kpl.
Fillstandsensor K

0.238.1109

Einlaufabdeckung kpl.

0.238.1201

Steuerung Wasserblock

0.238.1309

O-Ring 6x1.5

0.244.6009

Sechskantmutter M 6

1.001.0636

Einsteck-Filter

1.001.8255

Ventildeckel mont.

1.004.3158

Behalter

1.005.3390

Verschraubung fiir Wasserfilter

without O-rings

1.005.3391

Deckel

1.006.6498
1.006.6501

Teller
Druckschalter montiert mit Kabel

1.007.1450

Klarsichthaube

1.007.2474

Reglereinsatz kpl. WEE

58/140



0.238.1109 3?0.244.6009

0.065.6978 |/
‘ 1.001.8255
D
€—0.201.8279 4@
@ 0.236.0117

| 0.065.5371

0.211.1201
+—0.200.6184
0.203.4015

I

|

| TO.200.6184
[

I

0.238.1043

[

<]
S
///

‘ =3

02381073 | 0,238.1072
e 0.238.1074

.y,
o ‘ 0.238.1070— 0.238.1065

|
\J 1:007:1450 0.238.1066

~
g 0.238.1201

1.005.3391

@0.23&1061

1
| 0.238.1059
\

}-0.238.1055

A/

i

\

|

\

I

| O —o238.1087

|

| 0.238.1006 | 0-238.1068

\ i 0.238.1056

I

\ S- | 0.238.1057

i D-0.238.1047 0.238.1081 | 10.200.61W

| 0.238.1037 >

\ % )L‘@/

! @ 0.238.1038 0.238.1069 o
0.238.1005 \ >

0.238.1081 \\é
R
-~

0.200.6133
0.211.1701




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

3 Chair | 3.1 Overview of chair

3 Chair

3.1 Overview of chair

Pos Designation Page
Ubersicht Stuhl 60
Verkleidungen / Sitzpolster 62
Stuhlkérper Basis / Hubmotor 66
Stuhlkérper Oberteil / Rickenlehnenmotor 68
Ruckenlehne / Kopfpolster / Armlehnen 70
2-Gelenk-Kopfstitze 72

60/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

3 Chair | 3.1 Overview of chair

61/140



3.2 Panelling / upholstery

Pos | Materialnr. |Bezeichnung Bemerkung

0.261.5104 |Linsenschraube M 4x30 6X
0.275.0571 |Senksc hraube mit In-Skt. M4x12 6X
0.988.9411 |Basis Abdeckung
0.988.9412 |Stuhlabdeckung links
0.988.9413 |Stuhlabdeckung rechts
0.988.9465 |Basisdeckel
0.988.9469 |Polsterrahmen
0.988.9471 |Verbindungss tlick 6X
0.988.9472 |Kappe
1.001.0946 |Kanal Rechtshander
1.001.2842 |Kanal Linkshander
1.001.4524 |Kopfpolster 1058 nachtblau 39
1.001.4527 |Kopfpolster 1058 konigsblau 43
1.001.4530 |Kopfpolster 1058 apricot 44
1.001.4533 |Kopfpolster 1058 mint 38
1.001.4536 |Kopfpolster 1058 gelb 48
1.001.5845 |FuBbankschutz 1058
1.001.7074 |Kopfpolster 1058 anthrazit 46
1.002.3240 |Kopfpolster 1058 tulpengelb 49 Head cushion1058 tulip yellow 49
1.002.3241 |Kopfpolster 1058 mohn 50
1.002.3242 |Kopfpolster 1058 klee 51
1.003.1535 |Kopfpolster 1058 schwarz 33
1.003.1536 |Kopfpolster 1058 horizont 37
1.003.1537 |Kopfpolster 1058 dentalweiss 40
1.003.1538 |Kopfpolster 1058 basicgrau 41
1.003.1539 |Kopfpolster 1058 tannengriin 42
1.003.1540 |Kopfpolster 1058 perlgrau 45

1 1.003.1541 |Kopfpolster 1058 maigrin 47
1.003.8322 |Kopfpolster 1058 purpurrot 52
1.003.8323 |Kopfpolster 1058 nuss braun 53 Head cushion1058 nut brown 53
1.003.8324 |Kopfpolster 1058 taubenblau 54
1.005.2627 |Kopfpolster 1058 hellblau 58 Head cushion 1058 Light blue 58
1.005.2628 |Kopfpolster 1058 orange 59
1.006.5220 |Kopfpolster 1058 S oft schwarz 33 Head cushion 1058 Soft black 33
1.006.5221 |Kopfpolster 1058 S oft horizont 37 Head cushion 1058 Soft horizo n 37
1.006.5222 |Kopfpolster 1058 S oft mint 38 Head cushion1058 Soft mint 38
1.006.5224 |Kopfpolster 1058 S oft nachtblau 39 Head cushion 1058 Soft night blue 39
1.006.5225 |Kopfpolster 1058 S oft konigsblau 43 Head cushion 1058 Soft royal blue 43
1.006.5228 |Kopfpolster 1058 S oft perlgrau 45 Head cushion 1058 Soft Pearl Grey 45
1.006.5230 |Kopfpolster 1058 S oft perlgrau 45 Head cushion 1058 Soft Pearl Grey 45
1.006.5231 |Kopfpolster 1058 S oft gelb 48 Head cushion1058 Soft yellow 48
1.006.5233 |Kopfpolster 1058 S oft purpurrot 52 Head cushion 1058 Soft crimson 52
1.006.5235 |Kopfpolster 1058 S oft hellblau 58 Head cushion 1058 Soft Light Blue 58
1.006.5236 |Kopfpolster 1058 S oft orange 59 Head cushion1058 Soft orange 59
1.001.4525 |Ruckenpolster 1058 nachtblau 39
1.001.4528 |Ruckenpolster 1058 konigsblau 43
1.001.4531 |Ruckenpolster 1058 apricot 44 Back cushion 1058 apricot 44
1.001.4534 |Ruckenpolster 1058 mint 38

2 1.001.4537 |Rickenpolster 1058 gelb 48
1.001.7073 |Ruckenpolster 1058 anthrazit 46
1.002.3276 |Ruckenpolster 1058 tulpengelb 49 Back cushion 1058 tulip yellow 49
1.002.3277 |Ruckenpolster 1058 mohn 50
1.002.3278 |Ruckenpolster 1058 purpurrot 52 Back cushion 1058 crimson 52

Continuation of the table: :>

see side after the next




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

3 Chair | 3.2 Panelling / upholstery

1.001.0946

7

0.988.9413 0988.9465

1.001.2842 0.988.9411

63/140

1.001.5845



Beginning of the table:
see next to last side

—

.003.1543

R tckenpolster 1058

schwarz 33

.003.1544

R tckenpolster 1058

horizont 37

.003.1545

R tickenpolster 1058

dentalweiss 40

.003.1546 |Rickenpolster 1058 basicgrau 41 Back cushion 1058 basic grey 41
.003.1548 |Ruckenpolster 1058 perlgrau 45
.003.1549 |Rickenpolster 1058 maigriin 47 Back cushion 1058 ma y green 47

.003.8335

R tickenpolster 1058 nuss braun 53

Back cushion 1058 nut brown 53

.003.8358

R tickenpolster 1058 taubenblau 54

Back cushion 1058 dove blue 54

.005.4973

R tickenpolster 1058 hellblau 58

Back cushion 1058 Light blue 58

.005.4974

R tckenpolster 1058 orange 59

.006.5237

R tickenpolster 1058 S oft schwarz 33

Back cushion 1058 Soft black 33

.006.5240

R tickenpolster 1058 S oft horizont 37

Back cushion1058 Soft horizon 37

.006.5241

R tickenpolster 1058 S oft mint 38

Back cushion 1058 Soft mint 38

.006.5242

R tickenpolster 1058 S oft nachtblau 39

Back cushion1058 Soft nachtblau 39

.006.5243

R tickenpolster 1058 S oft konigsblau 43

Back cushion 1058 Soft royal blue 43

.006.5244

R tickenpolster 1058 S oft perlgrau 45

Back cushion 1058 Soft Pearl Grey 45

.006.5245

R tickenpolster 1058 S oft anthrazit 46

Back cushion 1058 Soft anthrazit 46

.006.5246

R tickenpolster 1058 S oft gelb 48

Back cushion 1058 Soft yellow 48

.006.5247

R tickenpolster 1058 S oft purpurrot 52

Back cushion 1058 Soft crimson 52

.006.5248

R tickenpolster 1058 S oft hellblau 58

Back cushion 1058 Soft Light blue 58

.006.5249

R tckenpolster 1058 S oft orange 59

Back cushion 1058 Soft orange 59

.001.4526

Sitzpolster 1058

nachtblau 39

.001.4529

Sitzpolster 1058

konigsblau 43

.001.4532

Sitzpolster 1058

apricot 44

.001.4535

Sitzpolster 1058

mint 38

.001.4538

Sitzpolster 1058

gelb 48

.001.7072

Sitzpolster 1058

anthrazit 46

.002.3288

Sitzpolster 1058

tulpengelb 49

Seat upholstery 1058 tulip yellow 49

.002.3289

Sitzpolster 1058

mohn 50

.002.3290

Sitzpolster 1058

klee 51

Seat upholstery 1058 klee 51

.003.1550

Sitzpolster 1058

schwarz 33

.003.1551

Sitzpolster 1058

horizont 37

.003.1552

Sitzpolster 1058

dentalweiss 40

.003.1553

Sitzpolster 1058

basicgrau 41

.003.1554

Sitzpolster 1058

tannengriin 42

Seat upholstery 1058 fir green 42

.003.1555

Sitzpolster 1058

perlgrau 45

.003.1556

Sitzpolster 1058

maigriin 47

.003.8344

Sitzpolster 1058

purpurrot 52

.003.8346

Sitzpolster 1058

nuss braun 53

Seat upholstery1058 nut brown 53

.003.8348

Sitzpolster 1058

taubenblau 54

.005.4968

Sitzpolster 1058

hellblau 58

Seat upholstery 1058 Light blue 58

.005.4969

Sitzpolster 1058

orange 59

Seat upholstery 1058 orange 59

.006.5192

Sitzpolster 1058

Soft schwarz 33

Seat upholstery 1058 Soft black 33

.006.5193

Sitzpolster 1058

S oft horizont 37

Seat upholstery 1058 Soft horizon 37

.006.5194

Sitzpolster 1058

S oft mint 38

Seat upholstery 1058 Soft mint 38

.006.5195

Sitzpolster 1058

Soft nachtblau 39

Seat upholstery 1058 Soft n ight blue 39

.006.5196

Sitzpolster 1058

Soft konigsblau 43

Seat upholstery 1058 Soft royal blue 43

.006.5197

Sitzpolster 1058

S oft perlgrau 45

Seat upholstery 1058 Soft Pearl Grey 45

.006.5198

Sitzpolster 1058

S oft anthrazit 46

Seat upholstery 1058 Soft anthrazit 46

.006.5199

Sitzpolster 1058

Soft gelb 48

Seat upholstery 1058 Soft yellow 48

.006.5200

Sitzpolster 1058

S oft purpurrot 52

Seat upholstery 1058 Soft crimson 52

.006.5201

Sitzpolster 1058

Soft hellblau 58

Seat upholstery 1058 Soft Light blue 58

R DU U U [N [N (U R [P [P [P PGS IS RIS U [P NS [P Y U RN [N [N [N U N [N I S R N NS S [ [N [JRINS [P (PR [N DU IS [N U NS U N [ [ [P [P I I N

.006.5202

Sitzpolster 1058

Soft orange 59

Seat upholstery 1058 Soft orange 59




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

3 Chair | 3.2 Panelling / upholstery

1.001.0946

7

0.988.9413 0988.9465

1.001.2842 0.988.9411

65/140

1.001.5845



Item

1

Material
number

0.063.3771
0.065.5230
0.200.0346
0.200.0690
0.200.6184
0.201.1240
0.201.8904
0.202.3839

3.3 Chair body base / lift motor

Designation Notes

Rickenlehne Progress mit 2-Gelenkkopfstitze

Doppelseitiges Klebeband 0,6x25 for attaching the cable duct
Schlauch 1 25X0 375 Cut section

Scheibe 3,1

Scheibe 6,6

O-Ring 2,1x1,1

Schaftschraube M 6

Feder

Flanschbuchse

0.202.3840
0.203.4018
0.203.4022

Flanschbuchse
Stecknippel
Stecknippel

0.214.0412
0.214.0422
0.220.0120
0.220.0435
0.222.6037
0.222.6215
0.222.6221
0.226.7053
0.242.4010
0.242.4012

Gewindebolzen
Einstellmutter

Lager

Anschlagpuffer
Kabelband 159mm
Kabelschelle

Kabelkanal
Wegaufnehmer Achse 3
Scheibe 3,2

Scheibe 4,3

0.242.4015
0.242.5009
0.249.4151

Scheibe 5,3
Federring A 4
Zylinderschraube M 3x 5

0.249.4153
0.249.4155
0.249.4161

Zylinderschraube M 3x8
Zylinderschraube M 3x12
Zylinderschraube M 3x25

0.249.4164
0.249.4165
0.249.4182
0.251.5803
0.260.8423
0.260.9007
0.261.5036
0.790.2703
0.790.7043
0.790.7073
0.790.7083
1.000.3193

Zylinderschraube M 4x 6
Zylinderschraube M 4x 8
Zylinderschraube M 5x16
Sechskantmutter M 3
Zylinderschraube M 5x20
Senkschraube M 4x10
Linsenschraube M 3X12
Verstellhebel

Kulisse

Bremsbuchse

Lasche

Kabelkanalhalter

1.000.3294
1.000.3556
1.000.3993
1.000.6944
1.004.9973

Bremszylinder
Filz

Winkel
Adapterleiste
Abdeckleiste



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

3 Chair | 3.3 Chair body base / lift motor

0.988.9434
0.988.9764

0.988.9416

@ 0.270.0887

0.989.1225

0.278.4017
|
|
i
!

0.270.0887

67/140



Material

number
0.223.2169
0.223.4217
0.272.3255
0.273.5037
0.274.4057
0.274.4137
0.274.4456
0.275.0561
0.764.4633

3.4 Chair body upper part / backrest motor

Designation Notes

Mikroschalter

Leitung USB 2500 GE/GE 2500 mm
790M-1.006.5197790M-1.006.5197

Sicherungsscheibe 10

Distanzbuchse

Buchse 12d x 14D x 20

Scheibe 15x4x2,8

Senkschraube mit In-Skt. M4x10 rostfrei

Schaltergeh&use

0.988.9432
0.988.9715
0.988.9747

Hebel
Hebel Riickenlehne
Achse 12Dx88,4

1.001.5672
0.988.9430
1.006.5113
1.003.4372
1.003.9922
1.004.2099
1.004.2107
1.004.2108
1.005.8437
1.006.3916

Leitung USB 900 GE/GE 900 mm

Spindelmotor Ruckenlehne mont.

Spindelmotor Ruckenlehne mont. Rep. AT

Achse 14x56,5

Support fur Rucklehnenbewegung

Leitung Electric line for safety switch-off X4
Leitung Electric line for safety switch-off X3
Leitung Electric line for safety switch-off X5
Wegaufnehmer kompl.

KdB

1.007.2548
1.008.0590

Kondensator
Wegaufnehmer ET



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

3 Chair | 3.4 Chair body upper part / backrest motor

,/1 ' "
il
N / ,/ /’
— 1.004.2099
é— 1.004.2107

\
1.001.5672
_|—=="1.004.2108

_ A

©)— 0.274.4057

0.275.0561
0.274.4456

0.272.3255 %
0.088.9747 | &

ey

0.988.9715

0.988.9432

N N o ) ;
1.007.2548 @ e

\
B
-
5 .
=1
@
s
@
N
N

1.003.9922

69/140



3.5 Backrest / headrest upholstery / armrests

Item Material Designation
number 9 Notes

0.201.7553 Blattfeder
0.249.4212 Zylinderschraube M 8x20
0.261.4008 Scheibe B 6,4
0.261.4021 Scheibe
0.270.0832 Zylinderschraube mit In-Skt. M5x12
0.272.2897 Blindabdeckung 70
0.273.5052 Sicherungsring 19
0.275.0222 Zylinderschraube mit In-Skt. M8x25
0.275.0571 Senkschraube mit In-Skt. M4x12

0.790.8032 Anschlag
0.988.0746 Bremse
0.988.9410 | Kopfstitze kpl.

0.988.9421 | Abstandstiick
0.988.9422 Armkappe
0.988.9423 Rickenlehne Stuhl
0.988.9425 Abdeckung
0.988.9427 Abdeckung
0.988.9429 Drehknopf
0.988.9457 |Trager Basis
0.988.9471 Verbindungsstiick
0.988.9725 Spezialschraube
1.002.3124 Platte unten

1.002.3125 Bolzen
1.002.3126 Gleiter
1.002.3127 Drahtbuegel

1.002.3128 Scheibe
1.002.3130 Scheibe
1.002.3131 Scheibe

1.002.3132 Platte oben

1.002.3157 Hebel rechts mont.

1.002.3167 |Hebel links mont.

1.002.6294 Gewindestift mit ISKT M4x10
1.002.7215 Zylinderschraube mit In-Skt. M6x20

1.002.7478 BS Kopfstiitze
1.003.0642 Gelenkachse
1.003.0643 Stangenbefestigung
1.003.0650 Spezialschraube M5x5
1.003.6351 Stange fir Kopfstiitze
1.004.4547 Distanzstiick
1.004.4548 Buchse

1.004.4549 Schraube M6 x 55
1.007.3555 Klemmstiick Kopfstutze



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

3 Chair | 3.5 Backrest / headrest upholstery / armrests

0.988.9429

1.003.0650 — &
/’@9@(

= 002.7215
A = R
.

)

7
N 1.007‘.3555/ o
RGNS 0.988.9427
RN
1.003.0642 ~ @‘/‘
0.273.5052 ——Q P
1.003.0643 W/
=
o 0.988.9410
——1.002.7478
1.003.6351 ——
. ®
) 0.275.0222 g
. 0.201.7553 B
o = «® s .
\_ ogroorbred= ‘027008 1
e
1-0.988.0746 © ‘ |
Pk ? 5 Y 1002313
P | ‘
e 0.988.9725 ‘ }
e ‘ o |
P H I
o 1 0.988.9422 7
0.988.9423 —— o2roosiz—g | | 2%
P | /9 —— 10023167
) 1.002.3130—@)} A }
-
- L " d— 10023126 09889421\
b TS
1.002.3157 — ) © |\ 1.0023127 B
‘ i i)
i 1.002.3125—@ | - | o7
| e - =
o (=) I s
0.270.0832 —— NN - G 02404212
1.002.3128— @ | ? e | ©— 0.261.4021

&y
0.272.2897 — )

1.004.4549

o
2 0.988.9471
G o

— 0.275.0571

71/140



Item

Material
number
0.065.5230
0.200.6115
0.200.6184
0.201.8106
0.201.8292
0.203.4022
0.220.1523
0.222.6037
0.242.4015

3.6 2-joint headrest

Designation Notes

Schlauch 1 25X0 375 Cut section
O-Ring 6x1

O-Ring 2,1x1,1

Druckfeder

Druckfeder

Stecknippel

Blockierzylinder

Kabelband 159mm

Scheibe 5,3

0.249.4151
0.249.6006
0.249.6007

Zylinderschraube M 3x 5
Gewindestift mit ISKT M 4x8
Gewindestift M 4x12

0.260.8501
0.260.9007
0.260.9028
0.710.2292
0.790.2623
0.790.4713
0.790.4723
0.790.4773
0.790.8032
1.000.0971

Linsenschraube M 3X14

Senkschraube M 4x10

Senkschraube M 6x10

Halter

Kugelbolzen

Schubachse

Federgehéuse

Drucktaste Colour: basic grey
Anschlag

Zugfeder

1.000.3177
1.000.3178
1.000.3179

Ventilgehause
Ventileinsatz
VentilstoRel

1.000.3180
1.000.3192
1.003.6351

Schaumstoffeinlage
Einsatzhalteplatte
Stange fir Kopfstutze

1.004.9976
1.004.9977
1.004.9978
1.005.3508
1.006.5220
1.006.5221
1.006.5222
1.006.5224
1.006.5225
1.006.5228
1.006.5230
1.006.5233

Abdeckkappe

Abdeckung oben

Abdeckung unten

Drucktaste Colour: dental white/standard
Kopfpolster Soft schwarz 33
Kopfpolster Soft horizont 37
Kopfpolster Soft mint 38
Kopfpolster Soft nachtblau 39
Kopfpolster Soft kénigsblau 43
Kopfpolster Soft perlgrau45
Kopfpolster Soft anthrazit 46
Kopfpolster Soft purpurrot 52

1.006.5236
1.007.8594
1.007.8597
1.007.8598
0.790.4901
0.790.4911
0.790.4921
0.790.4931
0.790.4971
1.000.4000

Kopfpolster Soft orange 52
Kopfpolster Soft beere 60
Kopfpolster Soft shilfgriin 61
Kopfpolster Soft schokobraun 62
Kopfpolster Ergo schwarz 33
Kopfpolster Ergo horizont 37
Kopfpolster Ergo mint 38
Kopfpolster Ergo nachtblau 39
Kopfpolster Ergo kénigsblau 43
Kopfpolster Ergo perlgrau 45

1.000.4001
1.000.8319
1.007.2056

Kopfpolster Ergo anthrazit 46
Kopfpolster Ergo purpurrot 52
Kopfpolster Ergo Soft beere 60

1.007.2057
1.007.8592

Kopfpolster Ergo shilfgrin 61
Kopfpolster Ergo Soft schokobraun 62



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

3 Chair | 3.6 2-joint headrest

0.201.8292
0.790.4713/&

1.005.3508 % . )?/ %
0.790.4773 / 790.
0.220.1523
0 790.4713 .
2.0.249.6007
QL

‘\\ 0.260.9007 S
N T~

~. AN
1.004.9978 ~ o
1.004.9976 S~ ~
- <
0.260.9007 Y >
o ~
B > 7
T
A - -~
&L - ~
< 1.004.9977 -7 .
1.000.0971 ~ P
Py P s
:‘/ . R
< T 1.000.3192
.~ 1.000. 3180
. 1.000.3179 %
\7 0.220.1523 // - 0.200.6184
0.260.9028 _~" 7" 1.000. 3178
7 .7 02006115
"N B - ~
1.004,9976 e 0.201.8106
= / - -~ ~
_ < . ’ 0
— N -
~_ .
~ 1:000.3177 53 0249 4151
0.200.6184 >
0.203.4022
\
[N
AN
| RN
| T~
|
——1.003.6351 \
|
| 0.790.2623
|
T 0.260.8501
L ! 0.065.5230
,‘ & — 0.790.8032
! é 0.710.2292
8

73/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

4 Dentist element S | 4.1 Overview of dentist unit

4 Dentist element S

4.1 Overview of dentist unit

Pos Designation Page
Ubersicht Arztelement S 74
Tragarm / Federarm 76
Trayablage 78
Ventilplatte / Steuerungen 80
Steuereinheit montiert / Porportionalventil 82

Abdeckungen Arztelement / BS USB Arzt / BS 6
Schwingen / BS Bedienteil li.

84

Turbine / KL702 / COMFORTdrive / K200 86
BS PiezoLED / BS ERGOcam 88
BS Drei- und Mehrfunktionsspritze 90
Endomotor INTRAmatic LUX KL 702 92
BS Kochsalzpumpe 94
Kochsalzpumpe 96
BS 5x5 Rontgenbildbetrachter / Bedienteil Arzt |98
Mehrfunktionsspritze 130
Dreifunktionsspritze 132

74/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

view of dentist unit

4 Dentist element S | 4.1 Over

75/140



Item

Material
number
0.072.7010
0.201.8173
0.213.4752
0.219.0301

4.2 Support arm / spring arm

Designation Notes

Litze transparent 4,0mm?2
Druckfeder

Abdeckung

Schutzleiter 4,0 gmm x 330

0.219.0321
0.219.0401
0.220.1517
0.220.1519
0.242.5010

Schutzleiter 4,0 gmm x 500

Schutzleiter 4,0 gmm x 1750

Gasdruckfeder 1900 N Standard
Gasdruckfeder 2500 N stronger design
Federring B 4

0.249.4154
0.249.4155
0.249.4184
0.249.6289
0.251.4502
0.251.4545
0.252.6031
0.253.6009
0.258.6010
0.260.1136

Zylinderschraube M 3x10
Zylinderschraube M 3x12
Zylinderschraube M 5x20

Gewindestift M10x90

Senkschraube M 3x10

Senkschraube M 4x 8

Kerbstift 3x32

Tellerfeder A16

Sicherungsscheibe 8

Schraube gewindefurchend M5x20/T25

0.260.9635
0.261.5033
0.261.5096
0.261.5097
1.002.6817

0.261.5098

0.261.5103
0.724.7262
0.724.7272
0.724.7282
0.724.7302
0.724.7352

Linsenschraube 3x 8 EJOT

Linsenschraube M 3x 6

Linsenschraube M 4x 8

Linsenschraube M 4X10

Anschlag Will not be needed for new support arms,
starting with no. 1.007.....

Linsenschraube M 4x12 Will not be needed for new support arms,
starting with no. 1.007.....

Linsenschraube M 4X25

Einstellsegment

Einstellschraube

Achse

Achse

Achse

0.724.7412
0.724.7422
0.724.7602
0.724.8502
0.724.8772

Bremssegment
Platte

Platte
Gelenkauge
Anschlag

0.724.8922
0.764.3933
1.001.2603
1.001.5330
1.005.4201

Klemmschraube

Schnapper

Schlauch 14 mm

Schraube gewindefurchend M4x20/T20
Bremse, montiert

1.005.9092
1.006.5396
1.006.5849
1.006.9608
1.007.6675
1.007.1896
1.007.1897
1.002.4494
1.007.1899
1.007.1966

Li.Schr. M4x16 selbstsich.

Bremssegment E80

Abdeckung Lageraufnahme

EBS sensorgesteuerte Bremse lilre S

EBS sensorgesteuerte Bremse re. S

Abdeckung unten

Abdeckung D76,1

Schwenkarm kurz until September 2010
Schwenkarm lack. kurz 1058 as of September 2010
Siliconabdeckung

1.007.5881
1.002.4048
1.007.7328
1.007.4316

Leitung mit Griffsensor

GTD Federarm until September 2010
GT Federarm as of September 2010
EBS Standard Bremse 1058



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

4 Dentist element S | 4.2 Support arm / spring arm

1.007.6675
1 .007‘.431 6 1 .006‘.9608
] 1.006.5396 251454
@ o 7247602 10065396 02514545
w17
1.007.1898 /
/
/ o 2018173 T 1.005.9092
, 0.261.5103
1.007.1966 / { 50261509 219, 1.005.4201
o 219.0401
Q / 0 242 5010 0.261.5096
' 0.242.5010
/ 1.006.5396

1.007.1897
/ e
a % % 0.261.5033

0.242.5010—+ 1 .007‘.7328

1.007.189 )

0.724.8502

. 0.213.4752

//
//
//
B \Qéa\.emo\i S e 0.764.3933
~_ & ya
07247422~ g 8 i , 0.260. 9635

0.724.7412
0.261.5098

0.261.; 5098

0.253.6009

0.260.1136 1 001.2603

/ %0 261.5096
0.242.5010
0.219.0321

0.260.1136

1.001.5330

0.249.4154
0.764.3933
0.260.9635

0.261.5096 y

0.242.5010 »

/
0.260.9635

0.213.4752
1.001.2603 1.001.5330

0.764.3933

77/140

i T ey 0.261.5097
1.002.6817 \ | \ 1.007.9881 N
\ |
— 11| 02494155 SN ©
0.261.5098 o 0.764.3933 0.251.50; 0.2615033
——1.007.1899 ‘ |
0.260.9635 1.007.5881 &
|




4.3 Tray holder

Item

Material
number

Designation

Notes

0.220.2270

Anschlagstopfen

0.249.4285

Zylinderschraube M 4x14

0.251.4546

Senkschraube M 4X10

0.253.6007

Tellerfeder B12,5

0.260.9576

Halbrundschraube 4x16 EJOT

1.007.5028

Trayklemme S

1.007.5188

Trayarm S lackiert

1.007.5191

Adapter S lackiert

1.007.5710

Antirutschmatte US-Tray

1.007.5711

Antirutschmatte Normtray

1.007.5712

Antirutschmatte 2 Normtrays

1.007.6501

Scheibe 6.4x18x1.6

1.007.6659

Tray Adapter S lackiert

1.007.6950

Normtrayaufnahme 2 Trays lackiert

1.007.6951

US Trayaufnahme lackiert

1.007.8075

NRS Normtray S

Kit standard tray

1.007.8076

NRS US-Tray S

Kit US tray

1.007.8077

NRS Doppelnormtray S

Kit double standard tray




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50
4 Dentist element S | 4.3 Tray holder

79/140

—1.007.8075 —

1.007.8077 —

1.007.8076 —

1.007.6659 .+
§—0260.9576




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

4 Dentist element S | 4.4 Valve plate / controls

4.4 Valve plate / controls

Item

Material
number

Designation

Notes

0.065.5370

Schlauch PE 2,0 x 0.5

Cut section

0.200.0320
0.200.2517

Scheibe 3,6
Scheibe

0.200.3098

Ronde 33

Return air filter

0.200.6074
0.200.6184

O-Ring 3,5x1,5
O-Ring 2,1x1,1

0.200.6184

O-Ring 2,1x1,1

0.201.5021
0.203.4003

Mutter
Stecknippel

0.203.4004

Stecknippel

0.203.4474
0.211.1081

Stecksicherung
Steckanschluss M

0.214.0338

Bremssegment

0.222.6043
0.222.6207

Halter
Kabelschelle

0.242.5010

Federring B 4

0.249.4162
0.249.5216

Zylinderschraube M 3x30
Gewindestift M 4x12

0.249.5289

Gewindestift M 6x18

0.249.5293
0.253.6008

Gewindestift M 6x40
Tellerfeder A14

0.258.1240

Kugelscheibe 6,4-C

0.260.0509
0.260.9020

Schraube CM 4x 8
Senkschraube M 5x16

0.260.9635

Linsenschraube 3x 8 EJOT

0.260.9637

Halbrundschraube 3x10 EJOT

0.260.9652

Halbrundschraube 4x 8 EJOT

0.261.5080

Linsenschraube M 4x 5

0.261.5098

Linsenschraube M 4x12

0.261.5104

Linsenschraube M 4x30

0.264.1008

Schutzzeichen

0.710.2252

Filtergehduse

0.710.2262

Filterdeckel

0.710.4131

Einstellring, montiert

0.710.6952

Abdeckung

0.710.8002

Anschlag

0.728.3812

Verschlussplatte

0.728.3921

Dichtungstréager

incl. seals

0.728.4102

Dichtungstrager

0.728.4132

Dichtung groR

1.001.5862

Magnetventil NO

5xY31

1.003.7605

Ventilplatte mont. Basis 5 Ventile

1.004.2588

Verteilerplatte ALPHA

1.004.2589

Verteilerdeckel

1.004.2590

Dichtung ALPHA

1.004.4837
1.006.5849

Abdeckung
Abdeckung Lageraufnahme

1.007.4776

Serviceabdeckung

1.007.4780
1.007.4811

Gehauseunterteil lack.
PCBA Arzt 3001

1.007.6871

Abstandshalter 15,9

80/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

4 Dentist element S | 4.4 Valve plate / controls

# —— 0.260.0509
|

1.001.5862

1.007.4811

1 0.728.3921
0.728.3812
1.004.2588

0.260.9635 <]

S //'/ \1‘\ N *‘
ot~ 0.200.6074 <Y
oW 02006184

— 0.065.5370

— 1.003.7605

0.728.4102

@ — 0.728.4132

0.200.6184

0.203.4004__3><
|

0.203.4474"
0.710.2252
™~

0.260.9652 — ~ 0.200.3098 —L-

0.260.5090 { |

| ‘
i 0.710.2262—@
¢

!
|
0.260.9637—3

i
|

—1.004.4837
@70.200.2517

—0.710.4131

i
|
—0.249.2593

?70.253.6008

s
‘

$——0.258.1240

———0.710.8002

i

8 ——0.260.9020
&——0.710.6952
%?‘!7 0.249.5216
Y 0.214.0338

— 0.2615098

0.249.5289
||i —0.201.5021

1.006.5849

&

0.260.0509

0.222.6043
0.200.0320 & |
0.261.5104—| ! \
\
| : / 1.007.4780
| |
C 1.007.4776

81/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

4 Dentist element S | 4.5 Control unit installed / proportional valve

4.5 Control unit installed / proportional valve

Item Material Designation Notes
| _number
0.065.5370 Schlauch 2,0x0,5
0.065.5372 Schlauch PE 4,0 x 1,0 Cut section

0.200.6004 O-Ring 1,8 x1

0.200.6016 O-Ring 2,2x1

0.200.6071 O-Ring 1,5x1

0.200.6074 O-Ring 3,5x1,5

0.200.6124 O-Ring 6,5x1,6

0.200.6138 O-Ring 5x1,5

0.200.6184 O-Ring 2,1x1,1

0.201.5019 Einlegemutter M2

0.201.7035 Druckfeder 4,4x11x0,45

0.201.8261 Druckfeder

0.201.8903 Feder

0.201.8904 Feder

0.201.8908 Feder

0.203.4002 Stecknippel

0.210.2402 Stossel

0.211.1081 Steckanschluss M

0.211.1691 Stecknippel M

0.220.7934 Sinterfilter

| 0.221.4835 [Klappferrit 4,5-6

1 0.246.5021 Gewindestift M 2X 3

| 0.251.1010 'Sechskantmutter M3

1 0.251.4501 | Senkschraube M3x8

| 0.260.9635 |Linsenschraube 3x 8 EJOT
0.261.4978 Linsenschraube M 2x16

on the heater connecting line

0.261.4978 Linsenschraube M 2x16

0.261.5030 Linsenschraube M 3x 4

0.261.5037 Linsenschraube M 3x16

0.728.3691 Erhitzer, komplett 1066

0.728.3792 Dichtplatte

Membrane with pressure piece

0.728.3921 Dichtungstréager

0.728.3942 Ventilgehause ST.V.

0.728.3952 Ventildeckel

0.728.4102 Dichtungstrager

0.728.4132 Dichtung gro3

1.001.6624 Dichtung

1.002.0085 O-Ring1,8x0,7

1.002.1902 Kugel 2,778mm

1.003.7667 Magnetventil NC

Y8 Sp. water / Y9 Sp. air / Y26 cooling air

1.004.2591 Modulplatte St.E.

1.004.9083 EBS keine Sprayerwarmung

1.005.3117 Dosiernadel

1.005.3123 Zugfederstrang

1.007.5875 Leitung Erhitzer

1.007.5878 Leitung Stepper Motor

1.007.6689 Proportionalventil

1.007.6690 Steuereinheit montiert

1.007.6887 EBS Sprayerwarmung

82/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

4 Dentist element S | 4.5 Control unit installed / proportional valve

1.007.6690

1.007.5875

1.007.6887

0.261.5030

1.007|.6689
©—0.200.6124 0.201.8903
0.211.1691
$—0.200.6004 =
51 ¢ 1.002.0085 & h
0.201.8908 — <2 D0z 0.200.6074
i ?1.002.1902 _
0.251.1010 v
| —
0.220.7934%\ . 0.065.5372
AN 1
0.201.8903 P
- |
1
|
1
|
1
0.260.9635 s
R 1.007.5878 o
%0.728.3952 0.251.4501 P
0.200.6138 -
Lo.201.7035 s
0.211.1081 | -
. . ~
I\~ 0.065.5370 o - 1.003.7667
0.201.8904 <! |

ég* 0.261.5030 —9 1
0.261.4978—1 0.210.2402 |

1 ¢——0.200.6071

@

o

s
"
2

0.728.3942

(CH

_____ I

%0.203.4002
>

ﬁ I

| |

\

!

i

K
—1.001.6624

i
|

83/140

|
\ ! 1.003.7667
d 7 ! |
‘@ 0.221.4835|| \ @0.201.8261 .005.3123 i
N - | |
| By | 1b-1.005.3117 {
| N “ | . .
02006184 L ‘t-—-——o— = | 14— 0.200.6016 I
0.261.5037—= | | ! !. | #-1.001.6624
_________ Bl
-
- § i
-~ 1.004.2591 o
& - N
L 0.201.5019 ’/iV\ et 4 \\£—1.oo1.6624
// // | | | W
ghd 0.261.4978- | || 07281102 |1 ;
- 2 ! h 0.7213.4132é 1.003.7667
©1.004.9083 = | 1 0.728.3921
. . | \ ‘i
|
i |
1
|
1




4.6 Covers of dentist element / USB dentist kit / swing-arms kit 6 / left
control panel kit

Item Material Designation Notes
number
0.242.4015 Scheibe 5,3
0.260.9635 Linsenschraube 3x 8 EJOT
0.260.9637 Halbrundschraube 3x10 EJOT
0.261.5094 Linsenschraube M 4X 5
0.261.5095 Linsenschraube M 4x 6
0.710.6422 Blindabdeckung
1.001.4472 Griff sterilisierbar weil3
1.002.4489 Griff sterilisierbar beschriftet grau

1.001.4473 Griffaufnahme
1.005.9675 Schaltergehduse
1.006.5034 Bedienteilunterteil lackiert

1.006.6330 EBS Bedienteil rechts
1.006.6335 EBS 6 Schwingen
1.006.6727 Leitung Ablage S-Tisch
1.007.4749 EBS Rolle mont.
1.007.4756 EBS Schwinge mont.
1.007.4767 Gehauseoberteil 5 Tillen

1.007.4768 EBS Schwenkeinheit mit Rast
1.007.4769 EBS Schwenkeinheit ohne Rast
1.007.4770 Gehéuseoberteil 6 Tullen
1.007.4771 Oberteil vorne 5 Tillen
1.007.4773 Oberteil vorne 6 Tullen
1.007.4774 Instrumentenablage 5 Instrumente
1.007.4775 Instrumentenablage 6 Instrumente
1.007.4780 Gehauseunterteil lack.
1.007.4785 Blindabdeckung vorne
1.007.4786 Blindabdeckung hinten
1.007.5100 EBS Bedienteil links

1.007.5107 Bedienteilunterteil links lackiert
1.007.5270 Blindabdeckung Griff S Lackiert
1.007.6684 Zylinderschraube M5x65
1.007.6685 EBS Standardgriff weil3
1.007.7799 EBS Sterilisierbarer Griff grau
1.007.6680 EBS keine Schwinge

1.007.6682 EBS kein Griff links

1.007.8059 NRS Schwinge rastbar
1.007.8078 NRS Schwinge nicht rastbar




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

4 Dentist element S | 4.6 Covers of dentist element / USB dentist kit / swing-arms kit 6 / left control panel kit

1.007.4767

1.007.4749
1.007.4756
1.006.6727
0.260.9635
1.007.5100
1.007.6682
|
——1.007.5107
)
1.007.5270 D P 0.710.6422
Lol '
&) { \\\
1.007.6684 % 1.006.6330
0.242.4015 ‘ - . .

1.001.4473 - 7 1.007.4780

1.006.5034

1.007.6680

[+." 1.007.4770 '
. 1.007.4786
0.261.5095 1.007.4785 Q/

1.1007.4773

|
1.006.6335 — % ¥ %\
L L 1 —1.007.4775 0.261.5094 1.005.9675

8 ——0.260.9635

1.007.4774

1.007.4771

85/140



Item

Material
number
0.065.5789
0.065.5794
0.065.5370
0.200.6061
0.200.6074
0.200.6120
0.200.6184
0.201.8063
0.201.8903

4.7 Turbine / KL702 / COMFORTdrive / K200

Designation

Schlauch 4X1,5 transp.
Schlauch 4X1,5 blau
Schlauch PE 2,0 x0.5
Leitung Turbine Motor MV
O-Ring 3,5x1,5

0O-Ring 8,3x0,68

O-Ring 2,1x1,1
Druckfeder

Feder

Notes

Cut section
Cut section
Cut section

large

0.201.8904
0.203.4001
0.203.4002

Feder
Stecknippel
Stecknippel

small

W N

0.211.1691
0.213.4372

0.257.4013
0.261.5080
0.516.2302
0.516.5762
0.516.5762
0.553.1550
0.553.5262
0.710.1932

1.002.2928
1.007.5372
1.004.2775
1.004.2776
1.007.8149
1.007.8151
1.007.8204
1.007.8150
1.005.0327
1.005.1773
1.005.1893
1.005.6892

Stecknippel M
Abdeckkappe

Kugel 2

Linsenschraube M 4x 5

StoRel

Dichtung

Dichtung

MULTIflex LUX Kupplung 465LRN
Dichtung

Dichtung

Hochdrucklampe sterilisierbar
LED Lampe Ersatz

O-Ring 3,8x1,1

O-Ring 6,65x0,8
KL-Motorschlauch S 1300
Luft-Instrumentenschlauch S 1300
Comfortbase 404 S
K-Motorshlauch 200 S 1300
O-Ring 4,7 x 0,7

Lampenwechsler

Endo Schlauch R1300

Adapter COMFORTdrive Entkeimungsaufsatz

instead of instrument hose +0.710.1932

instead of instrument hose +0.213.4372

1.005.7972

1.006.8826

NRS INTRA LUX Motor KL 702

Leitung Turbine Motor MV

Kit for KL702 complete (without motor
electronics)

1.006.9744
1.006.9743
1.007.4783
1.006.9742
1.007.8058
1.007.8428
1.007.8429
1.003.5622
1.005.4948
1.000.6717

NRS Comfortbase 404L S

NRS INTRA LUX Motor KL702 S
Schlauchttille gross

NRS Lichtturbineneinrichtung 465 LRN S
NRS Lichtturbineneinrichtung 465 LED S
NRS Lichtturbineneinrichtung 460 LRN S
NRS Lichtturbineneinrichtung 460 LED S
INTRAmatic LUX 702KL

INTRAmatic LUX 702KL Rep. AT.
INTRA K-LUX Motor K200



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

4 Dentist element S | 4.7 Turbine / KL702 / COMFORTdrive / K200

0.201.8903

[
0.201. 8904 @

0.200.6184

@ . 1.006.8826
‘ 0.710.1932

0.213.4372
0; 1.007.4783

- )~ 02615080
%’% Q-
\ // \\
\
/\

% 0.203.4002
e
- . 0.200.6074
e < .
s = O .
Y %\ \@\

0.203.4001

065 5789
/" 0.200. 6184
0.065. 5794
0. 065 5370

— 0 200. 6074
0.211.1691 ——

0.516.5762

1.006.9743

1.007.8344

1.005.6892

1.005.1773

0.200.6061

200,612 7
0200,6120 0.201.8063
? 0.257.4013

< 0.516.2302

@

0.516.5762

0.200.6061

p s
0.200.6120 2 )
11-0257.4013
< 0.516.2302

@

87/140




4.8 PiezoLED kit / ERGOcam kit

Item Material Designation Notes
number

0.200.6074 O-Ring 3,5x1,5
0.200.6184 O-Ring 2,1x1,1
0.201.8904 Feder
0.203.4001 Stecknippel
0.203.4003 Stecknippel
0.203.4004 Stecknippel
0.213.4372 Abdeckkappe
0.242.4012 Scheibe 4,3
0.251.1012 Sechskantmutter M4

0.261.5080 Linsenschraube M 4x 5
0.516.5762 Dichtung
0.710.1932 Dichtung

1.002.6098 Handstiick Ergocam4 PAL New part
1.003.9237 A-Handstick Ergocam4 PAL Repair exchange part
1.002.8995 Gewindebuchse

1.002.9067 'Schutzhiille ERGOcam4

1.004.8008 Interface ERGOcam4 ESTETICA

1.005.3277 Kameraschlauch ERGOcam4 130

1.005.6302 Kameraschlauch ERGOcam4 160

1.007.3004 Drehmomentschlissel

1.007.3994 BT PiezoLED

1.007.3966 EBS PiezoLED Modul mont.

4 1.007.4002 PiezoLED Schlauch R1300

1.007.4300 Zylinderschraube M3x8

1.007.4011 PiezoLED Endo Feilen Set
1.007.4016 PiezoLED Spitzenkarte
1.007.4021 PiezoLED Lichtleiterhuelsen

1.007.4783 Schlauchtille gross
1.007.4784 Schlauchtille klein
1.007.4916 PiezoLED Flachdichtung
1.007.4917 PiezoLED Huelse
1.007.4024 Scaler 201

1.007.4026 Scaler 202

1.007.4028  Scaler 203

1.007.5883 Leitung Versorgung PiezoLED
1.007.5879 Leitung Kamera Interface Arzt
1.007.3995 Handstiick Piezo LED

1.007.6892 EBS ERGOcam 4i PAL intergriert
1.007.6935 EBS PiezoLED
1.007.3997 | Steri-Box 5er

1.007.3998 Steri-Box 6er
1.007.8069 NRS ERGOcam 4i PAL S
1.007.8350 NRS PiezoLED S




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

4 Dentist element S | 4.8 PiezoLED kit / ERGOcam kit

1.007.8350
|
0.200.6074 -
0.203,4004?§ Q“/70.200.6184
0.203.4003 2o “
——1.007.6935
, ) -
1.007.4784 @
CEUEEE
0.213.4372 L 0073994

1.007.4002

1.007.4024 1.007.4916

1.007.4026 |  1.007.4021
1.007.4028 K 1.007.4917
B 1.007.8069
|
1.007.6892

1.007.5879 —— g7 1.004.8008

1.002.8995

. 0.242.4012
\\

0.251.1012

1.007.4783

89/140



Item

Material
number
0.065.5370
0.065.5794
0.200.6074
0.200.6184
0.201.8903
0.201.8904
0.203.4001
0.203.4003
0.203.4004

4.9 Three- and multi-function syringe kit

Designation

Schlauch PE 2,0 x 0.5
Schlauch 4X1,5 blau
O-Ring 3,5x1,5
O-Ring 2,1x1,1

Feder

Feder

Stecknippel
Stecknippel
Stecknippel

Notes

Cut section
Cut section

0.213.4372
0.261.5080
0.516.5762

Abdeckkappe
Linsenschraube M 4x 5
Dichtung

0.710.1932
0.773.0010

0.773.0510

1.006.8825
1.006.9462
1.007.4783
1.007.7883
1.007.8152

Dichtung
MF-LUX Handstuck gerade

3-F-Handstiick gerade

Leitung MFH Arzt

EBS Modul MF-Spritze S
Schlauchtiille gross

EBS Modul 3F-Spritze S
MF-Handstueckschlauch S 1300

Handpiece complete - spare parts see
page 132
Handpiece complete - spare parts see
page 134



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

4 Dentist element S | 4.9 Three- and multi-function syringe kit

~_0.201.8903
S /@—0.261.5080
- \

-

1.006.8825 ——

0.213.4372

L e \ ——1.006.9462
@\\ Y \
X \
Wt /@ 0.200.6074
PR\ ~70.203.4003 | 0.203.4004
pe T~
,/ - - -
N \\\;}\ T~ ‘
s L
\ . Wzé%@ % 0.065.5794
- - —
0.200.6184 ‘ ~ ‘
AN 0.710.1932 0.203.4001
| — 0.065.5370

0.516.5762

0.201.8903
@*0.261.5080

‘ N

e \
Q-
el \

R\ N
0.201.8904 @\\/ A /@ 0.200.6074

702034003 | 0.203.4004
s >~

0.213.4372

0.773.0510

:/@\\\\;\:\\\
) @é%\@(@%?@ 0.065.5794
%’ 0.200.6184 . — .
X )——o0.710.1032 02034001
— 1.007.7883
@1.007.4783
—0.065.5370

91/140



Item

Material
number
0.516.2302
0.516.5762
0.710.1932
0.200.6061
0.200.6074
0.200.6120
0.200.6184
0.201.8063
0.201.8903

410 Endomotor INTRAmatic LUX KL 702

Designation Notes

StoRel

Dichtung

Dichtung

Leitung Turbine Motor MV
O-Ring 3,5x1,5

PCBA Dongle Endo
O-Ring 2,1x1,1
Druckfeder

Feder

0.201.8904
0.203.4001
0.203.4002

Feder
Stecknippel
Stecknippel

0.211.1691
0.213.4372
0.257.4013
0.261.5080
0.065.5370
0.065.5789
0.065.5794
1.002.2928
1.007.5372
1.004.4635
1.006.8713
1.003.5622

Stecknippel M

Abdeckkappe

Kugel 2

Linsenschraube M 4x 5

Schlauch PE 2,0 x0.5 Cut section
Schlauch 4X1,5 transp. Cut section
Schlauch 4X1,5 blau Cut section
Hochdrucklampe sterilisierbar

LED Lampe Ersatz

KL-Motorschlauch 700/701 R 1300

A-KL-Motorschl. 700/701 R1300 1004.4635

INTRAmatic LUX 702KL Endo

1.005.4948
1.006.8826
1.006.9747

INTRAmatic LUX 702KL Endo Rep. AT.
Leitung Turbine Motor MV
NRS Drehmomentsteuerung S

1.006.9748
1.007.3695
1.007.4783

NRS Drehmomentsteuerung o. Motor S
PCBA Dongle Endo
Schlauchtiille gross



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

4 Dentist element S | 4.10 Endomotor INTRAmatic LUX KL 702

0.201.8903

‘\ \ o
N \
0.201.8904*@;,/\ A
P D

AT el e,
Z /% | | N

0.200.6184 ™

. 1.006.8826

0.710.1932

QL 1.007.4783

0.213.4372

—— 1.007.3695

/ @ .

I -~

1 -
//

0.203.4001

&) — 0.261.5080
- ‘\\
\

D

0.203.4002

-~ 0.200.6074

.

~- ~

™. 0.065.5789

0.200.6184

‘ 0.065.5794
0.065.5370

(" 0.200.6074
0.211.1691 ——

——1.006.9748

1.006.

9747

0.200.6061

0.200.6120

)

0.516.2302

0.516.5762

0.201.8063
0.257.4013

93/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

4 Dentist element S | 4.11 Saline pump kit

4.11 Saline pump kit

Item

Material
number

Designation

Notes

0.065.5188
0.065.5789

Schlauch 1x1
Schlauch 4X1,5 transp.

0.201.1035

Zapfenschraube M12X0,5

0.201.1635
0.203.4221

Uberwurfschraube
Stecknippel

0.211.7492

Schlauchclip

0.220.7425

Randelkopf M6

0.222.6052
0.223.0519

Hutschelle
Leitung

0.224.6708

Drehknopf

0.224.6709
0.226.2234

Deckel
Regelplatine

0.236.2233

Saugmaschine

0.236.2288

Schlauchhalter

0.249.4201

Zylinderschraube M 6x25

0.251.4740

NRS NaCl Pumpe S

0.251.4801

EBS NACL

0.261.5036
0.261.5095

Linsenschraube M 3X12
Leitung Kochsalzpumpe

0.761.1872

Flaschenhalter

0.761.2321

Spitze montiert

0.761.2571

Bausatz Phys.Kochsalzlésung

94/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

4 Dentist element S | 4.11 Saline pump kit

@ 0.761.1942
o
N
i | & 1.006.7737
T .~ 02011635
P <) /
g @g 1.007.5873
i ‘ ‘ ‘ _#—0.261.5034
| N
? 0.201.1035 | &
| Il P | - 1.007.6884
&\/
0.260.0509 ‘ 0.261.4975 1 004.5509
1.005.8526 0.202.3822
1.006.9749

95/140




Item

Material
number
0.065.5188
0.065.5789
0.201.1035
0.201.1635
0.202.3822
0.220.1519
0.260.0509
0.261.4975
0.261.5034
0.261.5035
0.484.5345
0.761.1942
0.761.2571
1.004.5509
1.005.8526
1.006.7737
1.007.5873

4.12 Saline pump

Designation

Schlauch 1x1

Schlauch 4X1,5 transp.
Zapfenschraube M12X0,5
Uberwurfschraube
Flanschbuchse
Gasdruckfeder 2500 N
Schraube CM 4x 8
Linsenschraube M 2x 8
Linsenschraube M 3x 8
Linsenschraube M 3X10
PE-Beutel 80x110x0.075
Platte

Bausatz Phys.Kochsalzlésung
Anschlussblech
Randelschraube M6x20
Halteblech lackiert
Leitung Kochsalzpumpe

Notes

Cut section
13 cm / Cut section




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

4 Dentist element S | 4.12 Saline pump

0.761.2571

Lo.761.2321 @f 0.211.7492

0.065.5188

°~
0.224.6709

QT 0.224.6708
0.251.4740

JWNC

0.065.5789

0.236.2288

0.249.4201
0.220.7425 - .
//

//

< ‘ > | 0223.0519
. ‘ -

\ i
0.261.5095 @ 0.251.4801

97/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

4 Dentist element S | 4.13 5x5 X-ray image viewer / dentist control panel

4.13 5x5 X-ray image viewer / dentist control panel

Item Material Designation Notes
| _number
0.200.0351 Scheibe 3
0.200.6316 O-Ring 18x2
0.201.5018 Sechskantmutter M24X1,5
0.226.7017 Kleinbb Steuerung
0.260.8113 Blechschraube B 2,9X 6,5
0.260.9574 HALBRUNDSCHRAUBE 4x10 EJOT
0.260.9635 Linsenschraube 3x 8 EJOT
0.260.9642 Linsenschraube 3x6 EJOT
0.261.5036 Linsenschraube M 3X12
0.261.5096 Linsenschraube M 4x 8
0.710.6342 Zierring
0.710.6422 Blindabdeckung
0.740.4871 Leuchtfeld Kleinbildbetrachter With connecting line
0.740.6342 Gehauseunterteil
0.740.6352 Gehauseoberteil
0.740.6372 Fenster
0.740.6412 Adapter
1.004.4774 Abdeckung USB-Port Blank cover when USB interface is not
mounted

1.004.7193 Rontgenbildbetrachter 5x5
1.004.8112 Abdeckung USB
1.005.1196 Abdeckung NacCl
1.006.5034 Bedienteilunterteil lackiert
1.006.6330 EBS Bedienteil
1.006.6601 Display S-Tisch 240x64
1.006.6897 Leitung Tastatur/Display
1.007.5101 Abdeckkappe
1.007.5650 PCBA Display 3002
1.007.5876 Leitung Robi

1.007.7661 EBS USB Schnittstelle S
1.007.9355 NRS Kleinbildbetrachter 5x5, S

98/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

4 Dentist element S | 4.13 5x5 X-ray image viewer / dentist control panel

0.740.6342 0.261.5036

0.260.9642

0.740.6372 |
/ 1.004.7193
1.007.5876
1.004.7193 i
— @ 1.004.8112
| 0.740.6352
| i . | 1.007.7661
““ 0 261.5036
1.004.4774

1.005.1196

0.200.6316

0.740.6412

0.710.6342
1.007.5101

1.007.9355

1.006.5034
0.260.8113

0.260.9635
1.007.5650

1.006.6330

1.006.6601

1.007.7661

99/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.1 Overview of dentist unit

5 Dentist element TM

5.1 Overview of dentist unit

Pos Designation Page
Ubersicht Arztelement 100
Tragarm / Federarm 102
Trayablage 104
Ventilplatte / Steuerungen 106
Steuereinheit montiert / Porportionalventil 108
Arztelement / 5/ 6 Instrumente /Handstlick ste- [110
hend
Turbine / KL702 / COMFORTdrive / K200 112
BS PiezoLED / BS ERGOcam 4 integriert 114
BS Drei- und Mehrfunktionsspritze 116
Endomotor INTRAmatic LUX KL 702 118
NRS Kochsalzpumpe 120
Kochsalzpumpe 122
BS Anbau HF-Chirurgie 124
BS Anbau ERGOcam 4 126
BS 5x5 Rontgenbildbetrachter li. re. / BS USB {128
Arzt
Mehrfunktionsspritze 130
Dreifunktionsspritze 132

100/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.1 Overview of dentist unit

101/140



Item

Material
number
0.072.7010
0.201.8173
0.213.4752
0.219.0301
0.219.0321
0.219.0401
0.220.1517
0.220.1519
0.242.5010
0.249.4154
0.249.4155
0.249.4184
0.249.6289
0.251.4502
0.251.4545
0.252.6031
0.253.6009
0.258.6010

5.2 Support arm / spring arm

Designation Notes

Litze transparent 4,0mm?2

Druckfeder

Abdeckung

Schutzleiter 4,0 gmm x 330

Schutzleiter 4,0 gmm x 500

Schutzleiter 4,0 gmm x 1750

Gasdruckfeder 1900 N Standard
Gasdruckfeder 2500 N stronger design
Federring B 4

Zylinderschraube M 3x10

Zylinderschraube M 3x12

Zylinderschraube M 5x20

Gewindestift M10x90

Senkschraube M 3x10

Senkschraube M 4x 8

Kerbstift 3x32

Tellerfeder A16

Sicherungsscheibe 8

0.260.1136
0.260.9635
0.261.5033
0.261.5096

Schraube gewindefurchend M5x20/T25
Linsenschraube 3x 8 EJOT
Linsenschraube M 3x 6
Linsenschraube M 4x 8

0.261.5097
1.002.6817

0.261.5098

0.261.5103
0.724.7262
0.724.7272
0.724.7282
0.724.7302
0.724.7352
0.724.7412
0.724.7422
0.724.7602
0.724.8502
0.724.8772
0.724.8922
0.764.3933
1.001.2603

Linsenschraube M 4X10

Anschlag Will not be needed for new support arms,
starting with no. 1.007.....

Linsenschraube M 4x12 Will not be needed for new support arms,
starting with no. 1.007.....

Linsenschraube M 4X25

Einstellsegment

Einstellschraube

Achse

Achse

Achse

Bremssegment

Platte

Platte

Gelenkauge

Anschlag

Klemmschraube

Schnéapper

Schlauch 14 mm

1.001.5330
1.005.4201

Schraube gewindefurchend M4x20/T20
Bremse, montiert

1.005.9092
1.006.5396
1.006.5849
1.006.9608

Li.Schr. M4x16 selbstsich.
Bremssegment E80

Abdeckung Lageraufnahme

EBS sensorgesteuerte Bremse lilre S

1.007.6675
1.007.1896

EBS sensorgesteuerte Bremse re. S
Abdeckung unten

1.007.1897
1.002.4045
1.007.1887
1.007.1966
1.007.5881
1.002.4048
1.007.7328
1.007.4316

Abdeckung D76,1

Schwenkarm lang until September 2010
Schwenkarm lack. Lang 1058 as of September 2010
Siliconabdeckung

Leitung mit Griffsensor

GTD Federarm until September 2010
GT Federarm as of September 2010
EBS Standard Bremse 1058



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.2 Support arm / spring arm

¥

@7 1.006,5396
% 0.724.7602
1.007.1898 / o :'TJZL
| /
/ 0.201.8173
) 0.261.5103
1.007.1966 / 1 02615096
q // 0.218.0401 ¢ 545 5010
I |
| /
| 1.006.5396
; 1.007.1897
—/\ TTemg
T \\D\U g~ —
1.002.6817 —% |
N
b1l 02494155
02615008 —4 Rk 0.764.3933
I
| 0.260.9635
0.242.5010—+ |
/T~

0.251.4545

1‘006‘5396ﬁ

Y 1.005.9092

0.219.0401 1.005.4201
0.261.5096
02425010
s 0.261.5033
% | 0.261.5097
1.007.5881
& e
0.261.5033
0.261.5097 P
1.007.5881 &

1‘007‘1896—@ P
s

/ 02586010 "~
;\4/0.724.7302

0.724.8502

02586010

‘ 0.724.7422.
0.724.7412

0.261.5008

0.253.6009

0.260.1136

1.001.5330 0.252.6031

0.249.4154 p
0764 3933 s
0.260 9635 : g
¢
\
0.261.5096& 87 02494155  0724.8922
0.242.5010 , 0.219.0301
7
7
0.249.6289
0.260.9635
02134752
1.001.2603
0.764.3933

103/140

0.724.7352

0.764.3933
0.260.9635

// 0.261.5098 \ /

1.001.5330

0.251.4502 Va

0.213.4752

L

/@\
1.001.2603

0.261.5096
0.242.5010

0.219.0321

0.260.1136




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.3 Tray holder

5.3 Tray holder

Item

Material
number

Designation

Notes

0.220.0763
0.220.0763

Anlaufscheibe
Anlaufscheibe

0.249.4194

Zylinderschraube M 6x10

0.249.4212
0.249.6583

Zylinderschraube M 8x20
Gewindestift M 3x 6

0.251.1010

Sechskantmutter M3

0.251.4545

Senkschraube M 4x 8

0.261.5096
0.725.0033

Linsenschraube M 4x 8
Stellschraube

0.725.0323

Aufnahme

0.725.6051
1.002.4684

Tablet M
Abdeckung

1.007.5604

Trayhalter TM lackiert

1.007.5710

Antirutschmatte US-Tray

1.007.5711

Antirutschmatte Normtray

1.007.6904

Tabletthalter TM lackiert

1.007.6911

Tablettarm TM lackiert

1.007.6949
1.007.6951

Normtrayaufnahme lackiert
US Trayaufnahme lackiert

1.007.8071

NRS Normtray T™M

1.007.8073

NRS US-Tray T™M

1.007.8074

NRS Doppelnormtray TM

104/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.3 Tray holder

1.007.5710

0.251.4545

1.007.8073 — — 1.007.8071

0.249.4212 g 0.249.4212

1.007.5604

s 4——0.261.5096
')
@ ——0.220.0763

1.007.6911

——1.002.4684
——0.725.0033

70.220.0763

@ 0.249.4194
S

$
0.249.6583 ’&/‘\

0.251.1010

1.007.8074 —

0.725.0033

105/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.4 Valve plate / controls

5.4 Valve plate / controls

Item

Material
number

Designation

Notes

0.065.5370

Schlauch PE 2,0 x 0.5

Cut section

0.200.2517
0.200.3098

Scheibe
Ronde 33

Return air filter

0.200.6074

O-Ring 3,5x1,5

0.200.6184
0.201.5021

O-Ring 2,1x1,1
Mutter

0.203.4003

Stecknippel

0.203.4004
0.203.4474

Stecknippel
Stecksicherung

0.211.1081

Steckanschluss M

0.214.0338
0.249.4162

Bremssegment
Zylinderschraube M 3x30

0.249.5216

Gewindestift M 4x12

0.249.5289
0.249.5293

Gewindestift M 6x18
Gewindestift M 6x40

0.253.6008

Tellerfeder A14

0.258.1240
0.260.0509

Kugelscheibe 6,4-C
Schraube CM 4x 8

0.260.9020

Senkschraube M 5x16

0.260.9635
0.260.9637

Linsenschraube 3x 8 EJOT
Halbrundschraube 3x10 EJOT

0.260.9652

Halbrundschraube 4x 8 EJOT

0.261.5096
0.261.5098

Linsenschraube M 4x 8
Linsenschraube M 4x12

0.710.2252

Filtergehéause

0.710.2262

Filterdeckel

0.710.4131

Einstellring, montiert

0.710.6952

Abdeckung

0.710.8002

Anschlag

0.728.3812

Verschlussplatte

0.728.3921

Dichtungstrager

0.728.4102

Dichtungstrager

0.728.4132

Dichtung groR3

1.001.5862

Magnetventil NO

5XY31

1.003.7605

Ventilplatte mont. Basis 5 Ventile

1.004.2588

Verteilerplatte ALPHA

1.004.2589

Verteilerdeckel

1.004.2590

Dichtung ALPHA

1.004.4837

Abdeckung

1.006.5849

Abdeckung Lageraufnahme

1.007.4811

PCBA Arzt 3001

106/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.4 Valve plate / controls

0261.5096 79\

1.001.5862

1.004.2588
0.260.9635

Cd

0261.5096 —F
|
B

|
|
|

0.260.9637 —1 | )

RN
@/ - /0 200,074 %
0.200.5184 25
0.203.4004}%
|

107/140

0.260.

— 0.065.5370

— 1.003.7605

0.728.4102

0.728.3921

0.728.3812 M

fp— 0.728.4132

0.200.6184

9652

—1.004.4837

|
m © m—o.249.5293
& &——0.253.6008
|
|

o !
\

Tfo.zss.luo
@—'ﬁo.noﬁooz

| gﬁ '
—T——0.260.9020
!g 807106952
1 0.249.5216
!|®1 ——0214.0338
=
' o 4—02615098
ldi
|
|
i ] 0.249.5289
i —0.201.5021
1.006.5849
|
|
‘
4 0.260.0509




5.5 Control unit installed / proportional valve

Item

Material
number

Designation

Notes

0.065.5370

Schlauch 2,0 x 0,5

0.065.5372

Schlauch PE 4,0 x 1,0

Cut section

0.200.6004

O-Ring 1,8 x1

0.200.6016

O-Ring 2,2x1

0.200.6071

O-Ring 1,5x1

0.200.6074

O-Ring 3,5x1,5

0.200.6124

O-Ring 6,6x1,6

0.200.6138

O-Ring 5x1,5

0.200.6184

O-Ring 2,1x1,1

0.201.5019

Einlegemutter M2

0.201.7035

Druckfeder 4,4x11x0,45

0.201.8261

Druckfeder

0.201.8903

Feder

0.201.8904

Feder

0.201.8908

Feder

0.203.4002

Stecknippel

0.210.2402

Stossel

0.211.1081

Steckanschluss M

0.211.1691

Stecknippel M

0.220.7934

Sinterfilter

0.221.4835

Klappferrit 4,5-6

on the heater connecting line

0.246.5021

Gewindestift M 2X 3

0.251.1010

Sechskantmutter M3

0.251.4501

Senkschraube M3x8

0.260.9635

Linsenschraube 3x 8 EJOT

0.261.4978

Linsenschraube M 2x16

0.261.5030

Linsenschraube M 3x 4

0.261.5037

Linsenschraube M 3x16

0.728.3691

Erhitzer, komplett 1066

0.728.3792

Dichtplatte

Membrane with pressure piece

0.728.3921

Dichtungstrager

0.728.3942

Ventilgehause ST.V.

0.728.3952

Ventildeckel

0.728.4102

Dichtungstrager

0.728.4132

Dichtung groR

1.001.6624

Dichtung

1.002.0085

0O-Ring1,8x0,7

1.002.1902

Kugel 2,778mm

1.003.7667

Magnetventil NC

Y8 Sp. water / Y9 Sp. air / Y26 cooling air

1.004.2591

Modulplatte St.E.

1.004.9083

EBS keine Sprayerwarmung

1.005.3117

Dosiernadel

1.005.3123

Zugfederstrang

1.007.5875

Leitung Erhitzer

1.007.5878

Leitung Stepper Motor

1.007.6689

Proportionalventil

1.007.6690

Steuereinheit montiert

1.007.6887

EBS Sprayerwarmung




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.5 Control unit installed / proportional valve

1.007‘.6689
$—0.200.6124 0.201.8903
0.211.1691
$-0.200.6004 b ]
21 1 1.002.0085 e n
0.201.8908 — <= | | 1002, -~770.200.6074
| 4-1.002.1902 -
0.251.1010 j -
| _
1.007.6690 0.220.7934\@3\ | 0.065.5372
B 0.201.8903 —2_ | 3
.(/: |
=] b i
|
|
|
0.246.5021 o
0.260.9635 -
\ Pz
0.728.3952 o
©--0.200.6138 o
&—0.201.7035 e
| 7
0.211.1081 -
%0.065.5370 [// 1 003‘7667
0.201.8904 <! ‘
L 0.261.5030 —% |
1.007.6887 0.261.4078 ] Db 0:210.2402 X i
| |+ 0.200.6071 r
| A di!
0.261.5030 ‘ %0.203.4002 i
+—0.200.6074 %1.001.6624
I 1.003.7667
1 ! :
0.221.4835)| {i % 005.3123
L i
| | |{-1.0053117
02006184 | | S | |+-02006016
b >—1.001.6624
0.728.3691 R I |
| ] o.2006074] -~ ~ 2T e
i & ///’ 0.201.5019@}7 ~ ‘ | % ‘\\\%1.001.6624
‘ /’// /’// i i ! i ! d
1 L 0.261.4978-] - | | 0.728/4102 ||/ j
1 - 2 \ | 072841324 ‘ 1.003.7667
! - = ! I ! 0.728.3921
- 1.004.9083 ‘ i
L i L
| v |
|

109/140




5.6 Dentist element /5 / 6 instruments / handpiece standing

Material Designation Notes
number
0.200.0250 Scheibe 2,8
0.260.9541 Halbrundschraube 2.2X 8 EJOT
0.261.5033 Linsenschraube M 3x 6
0.261.5096 Linsenschraube M 4x 8
0.261.5100 Linsenschraube M 4X16
1.004.4439 Display MG24A65GP-FWLW/KK konfektioniert
1.004.4772 Abdeckung Instrumententraeger C/R/T/TM
1.004.4776 Abdeckung links
1.004.4777 Abdeckung rechts

Item

1.004.4838 Instrumententrager montiert
1.004.6570 EBS Handstiick stehend
1.004.8912 Halter

1 1.004.9081 EBS/NRS Instrumentenablage 6Tillen
1.004.9084 Kein Rontgenbildbetrachter 5x5 links
1.004.9085 Kein Rontgenbildbetrachter 5x5 rechts
1.005.0876 Spritzeneinsatz montiert
1.005.1516 Instrumententrager montiert
1.005.2560 Brucke Berg-Stecker A1/A3
3 1.007.4810 PCBA Display 3001

1.007.6529 Buegelgriff

1.005.9586 Abdeckung Instrumententrager 5er



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.6 Dentist element / 5 / 6 instruments / handpiece standing

i
i
|
i

1.007.6529
0.261.5033

1.007.4810

0.200.0250 —

0.260.9541

~

~

1.004.4777
1.005.9586
1.005.1516
-7
0.261.5100 -1.004.6570
1.004.8912
1.005.0876

1.004.4772

111/140




Item

Material
number
0.065.5789
0.065.5794
0.065.5370
0.200.6061
0.200.6074
0.200.6120
0.200.6184
0.201.8063
0.201.8903

5.7 Turbine / KL702 / COMFORTdrive / K200

Designation

Schlauch 4X1,5 transp.
Schlauch 4X1,5 blau
Schlauch PE 2,0 x0.5
Leitung Turbine Motor MV
O-Ring 3,5x1,5

0O-Ring 8,3x0,68

O-Ring 2,1x1,1
Druckfeder

Feder

Notes

Cut section
Cut section
Cut section

large

0.201.8904
0.203.4001
0.203.4002

Feder
Stecknippel
Stecknippel

small

0.211.1691
0.213.4372

0.257.4013
0.261.5080
0.516.2302
0.516.5762
0.553.1550
0.553.5262
0.710.1932

1.002.2928
1.007.5372

Stecknippel M
Abdeckkappe

Kugel 2

Linsenschraube M 4x 5

StoRel

Dichtung

MULTIflex LUX Kupplung 465LRN
Dichtung

Dichtung

Hochdrucklampe sterilisierbar
LED Lampe Ersatz

instead of instrument hose +0.710.1932

instead of instrument hose +0.213.4372

1.004.2775
1.004.2776
1.004.4635

O-Ring 3,8x1,1
O-Ring 6,65x0,8
KL-Motorschlauch 700/701 R 1300

New part also for KL 702 motor

1.006.8713
1.004.4637
1.004.4638

A-KL-Motorschl. 700/701 R1300 1004.4635
K-Motorschlauch 200 R 1300
Luft Instrumentenschlauch R 1300

Repair exchange part

1.006.8726
1.004.9811
1.006.8733

A-Luft Instrumentenschl. R1300 1004.4638
COMFORTbase 404L
COMFORTbase 404L

Repair exchange part
New part
Repair exchange part

1.005.0327
1.005.1773
1.005.1893
1.005.6892

1.005.7972
1.006.8826

O-Ring 4,7 x 0,7
Lampenwechsler
Endo Schlauch R1300

Adapter COMFORTdrive Entkeimungsaufsatz

NRS INTRA LUX Motor KL 702
Leitung Turbine Motor MV

Kit for KL702 complete (without motor
electronics)

Repair exchange part

1.007.7193
1.007.7196
1.007.8056
1.007.8057
1.007.8426
1.007.8427
1.007.8070
1.003.5622
1.005.4948
1.000.6717

EBS Motor / Multiflex

NRS Comfortbase 404L

NRS Lichtturbineneinrichtung 465 LRN
NRS Lichtturbineneinrichtung 465 LED
NRS Lichtturbineneinrichtung 460 LRN
NRS Lichtturbineneinrichtung 460 LED
NRS Intra LUX Motor KL 702
INTRAmatic LUX 702KL

A-KL-702 Motor 1003 5622

INTRA K-LUX Motor K200



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.7 Turbine / KL702 / COMFORTdrive / K200

AN

| \\ 0.200.6074
INC N

i \&J\ 0.203.4002
il

! N

\
|
|

. 0.065.5789
e

I \\\\

~N—a

=2 \\\\\}/, 0.211.1691
T 440.200.6184
0.201.8904 P
0.710.1932+
| 0.203.4001
02134372 | (000

0.200.6184

0.203.4001

0.553.5262

0.516.5762

1.007.7196

——1.007.7193

1.007.8070

1.005.1773

0.516.5762

0.200.6061

R
S

1.005.6892

O]

1200612 @R
0.200.6120 % §—0.201.8063
? 0.257.4013

0.516.2302

0.200.6120

0.200.6061

0.516.5762

0.201.8063

0.516.2302

@®®

0.257.4013

113/140




Item

Material
number
0.200.6074
0.200.6184
0.201.8904
0.203.4001
0.203.4003
0.203.4004
0.213.4372
0.242.4012
0.251.1012

5.8 PiezoLED kit / ERGOcam 4 kit integrated

Designation Notes

O-Ring 3,5x1,5
O-Ring 2,1x1,1
Feder

Stecknippel
Stecknippel
Stecknippel
Abdeckkappe
Scheibe 4,3
Sechskantmutter M4

0.261.5080
0.516.5762
0.710.1932

Linsenschraube M 4x 5
Dichtung
Dichtung

1.002.2928
1.002.6098
1.003.9237
1.002.8995
1.003.1163
1.004.8008
1.005.3277
1.005.6302
1.007.3004
1.007.3966
1.007.3994
1.007.4002

Hochdrucklampe sterilisierbar sterilisable at 135 C
Handstiick Ergocam4 PAL New part
A-Handstiick Ergocam4 PAL Repair exchange part
Gewindebuchse

Schutzhillen ERGOcam4 Starterpack

Interface ERGOcam4 ESTETICA

Kameraschlauch ERGOcam4 130

Kameraschlauch ERGOcam4 160

Drehmomentschlissel

ET EMS PiezoLED Modul

BT PiezoLED

PiezoLED Schlauch R1300

1.007.4011
1.007.4016
1.007.4021

PiezoLED Endo Feilen Set
PiezoLED Spitzenkarte
PiezoLED Lichtleiterhuelsen

1.007.4300
1.007.4916
1.007.4917
1.007.5459
1.007.5462
1.007.5463
1.007.5879
1.007.5894
1.007.6710
1.007.6935

Zylinderschraube M 3x 6
PiezoLED Flachdichtung
PiezoLED Huelse

Scaler 201

Scaler 202

Scaler 203

Leitung Kamera Interface Arzt
Handstiick Piezo LED

Leitung PiezoLED MV

EBS PiezoLED

1.007.7122
1.007.8060
1.007.8176

Steri-Box 5er
NRS PiezoLED TM/S
EBS ERGOcam 4 integriert

1.007.8348

NRS ERGOCam 4i PAL TM



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.8 PiezoLED kit / ERGOcam 4 kit integrated

1.007.8060
0.261.5080
< — 1.007.5883
@0 B ——1.007.6935
0.200.6074 . .
0~_,0.201.6184
0.203.4004 &9 o7
o ‘
0.203.4003 — 0.201. 8904/ _ e / W 1.007. 3966
i ~ %;@ = -
0.203.4001 0.710. 1932@ N
0.213.4372 )
Ill’ r
1 00743005 1.007.3994

1.007.4024

1.007.4021
1.007.4917

1.007.4026

1.007.4028

1.007.8176

1.007.5879 — m
- .

AN

0.242.4012

1.007.8348

115/140




Item

Material
number
0.065.5370
0.065.5794
0.200.6074
0.200.6184
0.201.8903
0.201.8904
0.203.4001
0.203.4003
0.203.4004

5.9 Three- and multi-function syringe kit

Designation

Schlauch PE 2,0 x 0.5
Schlauch 4X1,5 blau
O-Ring 3,5x1,5
O-Ring 2,1x1,1

Feder

Feder

Stecknippel
Stecknippel
Stecknippel

Notes

Cut section
Cut section

0.213.4372
0.261.5080
0.516.5762

Abdeckkappe
Linsenschraube M 4x 5
Dichtung

0.710.1932
0.773.0000

0.773.0500

1.004.4654
1.006.8730
1.004.6531
1.006.8825
1.007.4783
1.007.8175

Dichtung
MF-LUX Handstuck abgewinkelt

3-F-Handstiick abgewinkelt

MF Handstueckschlauch R 1300

A-MF Handst.schlauch R1300 1004.4654
EBS Modul 3F-Spritze T

Leitung MFH Arzt

Schlauchtille gross

EBS Modul MF-Spritze TM

Handpiece complete - spare parts see
page 128
Handpiece complete - spare parts see
page 130

Repair exchange part



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.9 Three- and multi-function syringe kit

.
0.201.8904 |

0.710.1932©)
|

10.203.4001

0.213.4372 ‘l%

\.  0.200.6074

0.203.4004

—0.065.5794

%z —0.200.6184
| " 02034003
AN

0.065.5370

——1.007.8175

0.516.5762

0.213.4372 %

'\, 0.200.6074

0.203.4004

—0.065.5794
‘ 0.200.6184
0.201.8904 i Qs— 0.203.4003
0.710.1932- N
|
10.203.4001
0.065.5370

—— 1.004.6531

117/140



5.10 Endomotor INTRAmatic LUX KL 702

Item Material Designation Notes
number
0.065.5789 Schlauch 4X1,5 transp. Cut section
0.065.5794 Schlauch 4X1,5 blau Cut section
0.065.5370 Schlauch PE 2,0 x 0.5 Cut section
0.200.6061  Leitung Turbine Motor MV
0.200.6074 O-Ring 3,5x1,5
0.200.6120 PCBA Dongle Endo
0.200.6184 O-Ring 2,1x1,1
0.201.8063 Druckfeder
0.201.8903 |Feder
0.201.8904 Feder
0.203.4001 Stecknippel
0.203.4002 Stecknippel
0.211.1691 Stecknippel M
0.213.4372 Abdeckkappe
0.257.4013 Kugel 2
0.261.5080 Linsenschraube M 4x 5
0.516.2302 StoRel
0.516.5762 Dichtung
0.710.1932 Dichtung
1.002.2928 Hochdrucklampe sterilisierbar
1 1.002.2928 Hochdrucklampe sterilisierbar
1.007.5372 LED Lampe Ersatz
2 1.004.4635 KL-Motorschlauch 700/701 R 1300
1.006.8713 A-KL-Motorschl. 700/701 R1300 1004.4635 Repair exchange part
3 1.003.5622 KL 702 Motor
1.005.4948 KL 702 Motor Rep. AT.
1.005.7972 NRS INTRA LUX Motor KL 702
1.007.3695 PCBA Dongle Endo
1.007.8066 NRS Drehmomentsteuerung o. Motor TM
1.007.8067 |NRS Drehmomentsteuerung TM



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.10 Endomotor INTRAmatic LUX KL 702

. 0.200.6074

TN J 0.203.4002
.-
I N

<

AN

\\ 0.065.5789

] =
| 0.261.5080 | i
AN i
\\\\\ \@ i !
=S /
f*\ﬁ\ 0.065.5794
i W
r R i H \\ \' /’/’/T
N R I -
I ﬁﬁ* 0.200.6074
SN
NN/ 0.211.1691
. “-0.200.6184
0.201.8904 TR
0.710. 1932' N 0.200.6184
| 0.203.4001
0.213.4372

0 065.5370

——1.007.3695 '.Illl’

0. 203 4001

——1.007.8066

1.005.7972

0.516.5762

1.007.8067

0.200.6061

119/140



Item

Material
number
0.201.1035
0.201.1635
0.202.3822
0.220.7425
0.249.4194
0.249.4210
0.261.4975
0.261.5034
0.761.1942

5.11 NRS saline pump

Designation Notes

Zapfenschraube M12X0,5
Uberwurfschraube
Flanschbuchse
Randelkopf M6
Zylinderschraube M 6x10
Zylinderschraube M 8x16
Linsenschraube M 2x 8
Linsenschraube M 3x 8
Platte

0.761.2571
1.004.5507

1.004.5508

1.004.5509
1.007.5873
1.007.6884
1.007.8061

Bausatz Phys.Kochsalzlésung

Halteblech for installation of NACL without module on
the right side

Halteblech for installation of NACL with module on the
right side

Anschlussblech

Leitung Kochsalzpumpe

Leitung Intrasurg Motor S-Tisch

NRS NaCl Pumpe TM



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.11 NRS saline pump

— 0.220.7425
ﬁ70.249.4194

[==]

1.007.6884

1.007.5873
& 0.261.5034

] 1 &S
‘ W\P/
0.249.4194 0.261.4975 &%

1.004.5509
0.249.4194 0.202.3822

1.007.8061

0.761.2571

121/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.12 Saline pump

5.12 Saline pump

Item

Material
number

Designation

Notes

0.065.5188
0.065.5789

Schlauch 1x1
Schlauch 4X1,5 transp.

0.201.1035

Zapfenschraube M12X0,5

0.201.1635
0.203.4221

Uberwurfschraube
Stecknippel

0.211.7492

Schlauchclip

0.220.7425

Randelkopf M6

0.222.6052
0.223.0519

Hutschelle
Leitung

0.224.6708

Drehknopf

0.224.6709
0.226.2234

Deckel
Regelplatine

0.236.2233

Saugmaschine

0.236.2288

Schlauchhalter

0.249.4201

Zylinderschraube M 6x25

0.251.4740

NRS NaCl Pumpe S

0.251.4801

EBS NACL

0.261.5036
0.261.5095

Linsenschraube M 3X12
Leitung Kochsalzpumpe

0.761.1872

Flaschenhalter

0.761.2321

Spitze montiert

0.761.2571

Bausatz Phys.Kochsalzlésung

122/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.12 Saline pump

0.761.2571

L0.761.2321 @% 0.211.7492

0.065.5188

0.224.6709
0.224.6708
0.251.4740
é §0.203.4221 k\;ij
1 -
0.065.5789
7 : 0.261.5036
7 07611872 | (S
- 9% 0.222.6052
g ! 0.226.2234
0.236.2288 !

O

0.249.4201 \
0.220.7425 ;g?@/ .
< \ |

8
0.261.5095 & 02514801

|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
.
I
|
&

123/140



Item

2

Material

number
0.249.4166
0.260.9645
0.261.5095
1.004.5522
1.004.6349
1.004.6351
1.004.6459
1.004.6461
1.004.6554
1.004.7134
1.004.7135
1.004.7137

5.13 HF-surgery add-on kit

Designation

Zylinderschraube M 4x10
Senkschraube 4x12 EJOT
Linsenschraube M 4x 6
Bedienfolie HF-Modul
Gehaeuse Oberteil T
Gehaeuse Unterteil T
Abdeckkappe Aufnahmeprofil
Instrumententrager

EBS 1. Anbaumodul, rechts

Notes

Control panel with ribbon cable
without control panel

HF Elektronik
HF Handstuck
HF Leitung

1

1.004.7798
1.004.8473
1.004.9451
1.005.1633
1.005.1637
1.005.1643
1.005.1644
1.005.1647
1.005.1648
1.005.1649
1.005.1761
1.007.7756

Anbauprofil 1fach, rechts

Lufter HF ESTETICA
Kegelstopfen M6

Elektrode Nadel gerade diinn
Elektrode Schlinge gerade D 5mm
Elektrode Kugel gerade D 3mm
Elektrode Nadel gerade dick
Elektrode Nadel gewinkelt dick
Elektrode Nadel gewinkelt dinn
Elektrode Schlinge gerade D 10mm
Gehéause mit 7 Elektroden

EBS HF Elektrochirurgie adaptiert

0.221.4835
0.251.4545
0.260.8123

Klappferrit 4,5-6
Senkschraube M 4x 8
Blechschraube B 3,5x 9,5

0.260.9636
0.260.9637

Linsenschraube 3x20 EJOT
Halbrundschraube 3x10 EJOT



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.13 HF-surgery add-on kit

1.004.6459
1.004.7798

0.249.4166

1.004.6459

1.005.1761
1.005.1649
1.005.1648 %05.1637
S~ 1.005.1647 1.005.1633
% /
\___/ 1.005.1644 1.005.1643

1.004.6461 S
0.261.5095 -8

0.221.4835

1.004.7134

‘ 1.004.7137
8-0.260.8123

1.004.7135

125/140




Item

Material
number
0.242.4012
0.249.4166
0.251.1012
0.260.8123
0.260.9645
0.261.5033
0.261.5034
1.002.6098
1.003.9237

5.14 ERGOcam 4 add-on kit

Designation

Scheibe 4,3
Zylinderschraube M 4x10
Sechskantmutter M4
Blechschraube B 3,5x 9,5
Senkschraube 4x12 EJOT
Linsenschraube M 3x 6
Linsenschraube M 3x 8
Handstiick Ergocam4 PAL
A-Handstuick Ergocam4 PAL

Notes

New part
Repair exchange part

1.003.1163
1.004.5523
1.004.6349

Schutzhillen ERGOcam4 Starterpack
Dekorfolie Anbaumodul
Gehaeuse Oberteil T

1.004.6351
1.004.6459
1.004.6461
1.004.6554
1.004.7798
1.004.8008
1.004.9451
1.005.3277
1.005.6302
1.007.7755
1.007.8068

Gehaeuse Unterteil T
Abdeckkappe Aufnahmeprofil
Instrumententrager

EBS 1. Anbaumodul, rechts
Anbauprofil 1fach, rechts

Interface ERGOcam4 ESTETICA
Kegelstopfen M6

Kameraschlauch ERGOcam4 130
Kameraschlauch ERGOcam4 160
EBS ERGOcam 4a PAL adaptiert
NRS ERGOcam 4a PAL rechts TM

Decorating foil with electric line
without decorating foil 1.004.5523




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.14 ERGOcam 4 add-on kit

1.004.6349
1.004.5523

0.251.1012
0.242.4012 L
- /'

1.004.6461 _-{21,—1.004.8008

- =)
0.261.5034 & T/&D

|
02615033 ©

1.003.1163

1.004.6459

1.004.6459

N
K

e
i\‘\\
@i\w’

0.249.4166

127/140




5.15 5x5 X-ray image viewer le. ri. kit / USB dentist kit

Item Material Designation N
number 9 ° otes

0.200.0351 |Scheibe 3

0.226.7017 |Kleinbb Steuerung

0.242.4012 |Scheibe 4,3

0.260.9642 |Linsenschraube 3x6 EJOT

0.261.5036 |Linsenschraube M 3X12

0.261.5096 |Linsenschraube M 4x 8

0.261.5100 [Linsenschraube M 4X16

0.710.6422 |Blindabdeckung

0.740.4871 |Leuchtfeld Kleinbildbetrachter with connecting line

0.740.6342 |Gehauseunterteil

0.740.6352 |Gehauseoberteil

0.740.6372 |Fenster

1.004.4774 |Abdeckung USB-Port Blank cover when USB interface is not
mounted

1.004.7193 |Roéntgenbildbetrachter 5x5

1.004.8112 |Abdeckung USB

1.004.9084 |Kein Rontgenbildbetrachter 5x5 links

1.004.9085 |Kein Rontgenbildbetrachter 5x5 rechts

1.005.1196 |Abdeckung NaCl

1.007.5876 |Leitung Robi

1.007.7662 |EBS USB Schnittstelle

1.007.9298 |NRS Kleinbildbetrachter 5x5, links TM/C
1.007.9299 |NRS Kleinbildbetrachter 5x5, rehts TM/C




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.15 5x5 X-ray image viewer le. ri. kit / USB dentist kit

0.740.6372
1.004.7193
1.007.5876
1.004.7193 \
0.740.6352 - 1.007.7662
1.004.4774

1.005.1196

0.242.4012
0.261.5100

0.710.6422

129/140



5.16 Multi-function syringe

Material |Designation Notes
number

0.200.6001 |O-Ring 1,2x1

0.200.6018 O-Ring 5x1

0.200.6030 O-Ring 3x1

0.200.6035 O-Ring 0,7x1

0.200.6051 O-Ring 2x1 VITON
0.200.6060 O-Ring 4x0,6

0.200.6061 O-Ring 1,5x1

0.200.6121 O-Ring 8x1

0.200.6122 O-Ring 9x1

0.200.6179 O-Ring 7 X0,6
0.200.6241 O-Ring 11 X0,8
0.201.1439 Gewindestift mit Schlitz M 2
0.201.8067 Druckfeder

0.201.8081 Druckfeder

Item

0.202.0057 |Zylinderstift 1,5X14

0.535.3732 | Spannring
0.553.5262 | Dichtung

0.574.0412 Rastring

0.773.0000 MF-LUX Handstiick abgewinkelt

0.773.0001 | Griffhiilse montiert
0.773.0002 Gummipuffer

0.773.0010 MF-LUX Handstiick gerade
0.773.0011 Kanile MF-Handstlick
0.773.0012 Gewinderastring
0.773.0021 Ventilkdrper montiert
0.999.0182 Ventilkdrper montiert Rep. AT.
0.773.0022 | Gewindering

0.773.0031 Griffhiilse montiert
0.773.0041 Aufnahme montiert
0.773.0051 Taste montiert

0.773.0061 Aufnahme montiert
0.773.0101 Anschlussstiick montiert
0.773.0111 Spraynippel montiert
0.773.0121 | Luftnippel montiert
0.773.0131 |Wasserventil montiert
0.773.0141 Wasserventilblock montiert
0.773.0151 Druckstiick montiert
0.773.0161 | Luftventil montiert

0.773.0171 | Luftventilblock
0.773.0282 Membranfassung
0.773.0292 Wasserventilstdssel

0.773.0302 'Wasserventileinsatz

0.773.0352 | Luftventilstossel

0.773.0362 Luftsteuerstossel

0.773.0372 | Lufteinlage

0.773.0572 | Luftschlauch Length 12 mm
0.773.0582 | Sprayluftschlauch Length 14,5 mm
0.773.0592 |Wasserschlauch Length 23 mm
0.773.0602 Wasserschlauch Length 27 mm
0.773.0612 |Luftschlauch Length 34,5 mm
0.773.0632 |Abdeckung

0.773.0642 Lufthebel

0.773.0652 |Wasserhebel

0.773.0672 | Gewindestift mit Zapfen

0.773.0682 Gewindestift

0.773.0692 Lampenhalter

0.773.0702 | Stift

0.773.0722 Gewindebuchse

1.002.0120 Luftdeckel mont.

1.002.2928 Hochdrucklampe sterilisierbar

1.007.5372 |LED Lampe Ersatz




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.16 Multi-function syringe

0.773.0051

0.773.0002 -
0.773.0051 @
-1
O
! 7 ~
\ X
i ‘/ 0.773.0061 3§‘
1 i //'/// %\\’\}\\\\%ﬁ
0.773.0041 AT RN\
e 7 < @ 0.200.6018

0.535.3732
0.200.6121y,

0.200.6018

0.773.002;%

-
-

i
!
0.773.0002
\
i

-10.773.0031

0.773.0021 |
0.773.0011 0.773.0010

0.773.0642
©)

0.773.0682 (.773.0572 T
//
-~

\ 0.773.0652 é ﬁ@)

0.773.0612

0.773.0000 0.773.0171
&—0.200.6061
0.773.0362
0.773.582 & 0.201.8081
D~ 0.200.6060
0.773.0372 | 0-773.0161
S— 0.200.6035
0.773.0151 0.773.0352
0.201.8067 £—0.201.8081
0.773.0131__| 0-200.6122 — 1.003.2358 0.200.6179
e 0.200.6018
0.773.0302 [
0.200.6035—— & |
0.773.0292ﬂ 0.773.0602 -
0.201.8081—3 i
0.773.0141
0.773.0592
0.773.0111
0.200.6030
0.200.6001
0.773.0632 < ) 0 553 5262
yr 0.574.0412
0.773.0692 0.773.0702 |- .
0.773.0121 ?’
0.200.6051 0.201 1439
0.773.0722

131/140




Item

Material
number
0.065.5379
0.200.6046
0.200.6121
0.201.7045
0.202.0506
0.240.9476
0.516.5852
0.535.3732
0.553.1872

5.17 Triple-function syringe

Designation

Schlauch rotbraun

O-Ring 2x1

O-Ring 8x1

Druckfeder

Zylinderstift
Zylinderschraube M 1.6X 8
Schlauchsicherung
Spannring

Dichtung

Notes

Cut section

0.574.0412
0.773.0002
0.773.0051

Rastring
Gummipuffer
Taste montiert

0.773.0231
0.773.0241
0.773.0251
0.773.0261
0.773.0271
0.773.0500
0.773.0510
0.773.0792
0.773.0842
0.773.0852
0.773.0872
0.773.0882

Kanile 3-F-Handstuick
Griffhllse 3F-Spritze gerade
Griffhiilse 3F-Spritze abgwinkelt
Ventilkdrper 3F-Spritze
Luftumschalter
3-F-Handstlick abgewinkelt
3-F-Handstuck gerade
Medieneinsatz
Wasserhebel

Lufthebel

Klemmblech

Klemmstuck

0.773.0932
0.773.0972

Ventilkdrper
Schlauchsicherung



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

5 Dentist element TM | 5.17 Triple-function syringe

0.773.0002

0.773.0051

0.535.3732

0.200.6121

0.200.6046 \?

0.773.0051

0.535.3732
[ 0.200.6121

| 0.200.6046 |
| R

0.773.0261
0.773.0261
0.773.0231 |
| 0.773.0510
0.773.0500
0.773.0261
0.773.0852
0.516.5852

0.065.5379

0.201.7045

%0.773.0882

5

0.202.0506
0.240.9476

gﬁé«

0.773.0872 |
0.065.5379

///

0.574.0412

/'/

||
1y
L=
-
0.553.1872

0.773.0792

133/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

6 Electrical lines

6 Electrical lines

Pos Designation Page
Electrical lines 134
Mains connection of standard patient chair 135
Unit / Foot control 136
Dentist table 137
Control panel of dentist table 138
Assistant element 139
ERGOcom light / ERGOcom 4 installation 140

134/140




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

6 Electrical lines

€00 d18
JzI
808%°L00" 1
lo L00€ 3TUN VEdd
Japo
m&, 2v swey €Y
g vp M ECI
umiad
(62) (62)
1045706270 8LI2 ¥00" L
a)onJg doysnoep
abpuq J91Teyssgnd Buniten
1011U09 100} B|qED

snea  bX
ERE ECE]

sng 921
Zigv eee o

R

] laited

(Lv=vs)

sTseg | asyoy

(0g)
6602700 L
auyaTuaxony
BuniTeyosqesiTayJayots
Buniten

1581 3989 JJ0 1Nys Alajes a|qed

smrg EX

Nﬁq 0w

(0€)
20427 ¥00" 1
Jueqzits
BuUNITEYOSUESITAYJBYITS
Bunite
youaq 1eas 4o Inys Aiajes a|qed

LEYBTS00" 1
Jawyauinebam
dnxord

uomsod
sng 021

2295° 100" |
abpuq

—

_
W
gb e

e
0
i @.W_§<
0

v 2

_J

(2v=rs)
QUYaTUSNINY 2 9SYIY

1sa1j0€q 7 Sixe

(0g)

X

LEYBTS00" 1
Jawysugnebam
J190npsuen
Juswaoe|dsip

0288 642" 0
yoaTqsBundayots
BuUNITEYOSUESITOYJBYITS

Bunitan

18ysem %00 4o Inys Alases a|qed

ZH09/0S

OV AO¥2/A0EZ/NOZZ
AOEL/AOZL/AOLL/AOOL
Z38N

[eulwIa) 1019NPUOd dARD3I0d

€6€1°€22°0
QWWATHJBITETZINYOS

1N2UID 211303

l Ja g
NoTaP
3d 96ub €
N @Bsm g
V1 TAM )
€80€° 100" L
ov A0 @b v ]
34 96uB ¢
oV A0 JBeb 2 peoT  Hs(eX)dmv'o wudore  euT1
oV A0EZ MSTA L —11 aaasy 1 [tas
R L
e N
4690) " (z4) qus'bxz wug“1xe s(ex)atz'o [0S
LyvET122°0
qe gesyay sJ zi-98
4ne zesyoy Jb 0}-s8 VOl J83TT4d03s3uU3
ine esyoy ub g-tg
qe |esyoy ab 9-gg
0aAVE SM b-28 n n
BunBnesay “Tey Jq L-pv G120 100" b
V00 ‘T3 Tq S-€V bub 9 bub 9 8501 auTieTdzioN
UTe Yov ms g-gv Jq € Jg g
O0AS W k- IV ns z ns g preoq Ajddns Jjemod
82X-LX 629" 200" L Tq L Tq L
0.68°6.2°0 6288°6.2°0 —._Lcm U—vo-_-
€00 d1S i
82X Jq _-_ Mw o-_. Ja
808t °L00°
L00€ 3TUnN wagdd IWEI
o] cosior O sos0¢ L
g T 6252200 F
HOLL
/ ,.\, ¥ A0EL‘0ZL 0LL 001
[N @\ N ") 14 Bundayots
0€E¥6°886°0 02v6°886°0 Japo
usyony sTseg €8/¢°¢€22'0
JojouwTeputds JolowTaputds HE‘9L
1s8139eq Jojow jpulds aseq Jojow sjpuids OV AO¥Z‘0€2 022
14 Bunuayots
asny
L2es 0L 0
A QUALL WS T-#S 92311 = TYED eg [4 m
A OVAbZ 8B 2-02 o 4 —
A OVAO TA -zl 0z \_\Io
AL OVAVZ 3J  G-9L ’>— 1
AL OVAO T4 OL-St > 6L ALt “
III OVAYZ SM 9-v1 V6 g|
III OVAO 49 Zh-€h L1 o—pEt s xg I I T
11 OVAYZ m.m_ vz 9k 60€2° €22 0
II OVAO 4B 8-1i
BunTHOTI LX-SUUSTH AT vz Je1Teyosidney
G/G/°/00" L Sre—DO Youms urew
ﬁlllllllllll vi
£00 d18 IITv o " heen
X & (Aovz-00t 1)
808Y° 200" | T 20085t
100€ 3TUN vEdd ITvs = €100k
L
weJBeTp UOTI08UUOD
BUBYISYNTYISUY
0v9.7200" |
3J9TUOTIHSIUOY

79/S€L Wd O4eJl

Jawiojsuer)

135/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

6 Electrical lines

JUBJOBJUISIP 1TaXBTSSNT
pinby sBunwtesiug)
SA

uaTTNL
Joa3TRYRq|
yosTi
YA

uoysid
EINGETEN

uaqToy
AT338T2S
€A

JayoTadg|
Kiowsw 2A

JUOD  JB8lTeYeq
Buxiw  YoSTH
LA

Jorem  p19°¥00" L
abexes| Jessemsios
10SUBS [9A3] ~12G8BNEBATN

800 d1S
¥ Wo009H3
Jepo
JUBTT wooeHH3

101109 100§ [0.)U0D

0S02°922°0
Jesseruy Bundanais

1013U09 100} [01UOD

Wi 0LL"0

JassetTuy Bun

NELERES

02er*S00° L
JaATe08Y 4H

|01U02 100}
palesado oipes g0d
04.6° 00

Aung JesseTuy

‘b
suTieTd

sng 0z1 N
L12h°€22°0 N
127" 622 3 s 1
1snuap Ajddns Jawlojsuen) : MW
JLETES 00|q Jarem £00 41s 100 415 E
23
|ona) Buny youms ainssaid  youms [ans) , a—x JEpUNAeS m.w
L0L1°8€2°0  L1GS°0LLT0  9L6ETLO0"H unBuosJap 0v9.7200" H
6 / oane mmm o Josuss %90TqJ8SSEM TeUBbAXQ L18Y° 200" L oledl 32
U6 vA 49 zg -PUBISTINA JB1TBUDSHONJQ JBITBUISNEAATN  LOOE 3ZJV vEdd EERES I
aams g [T 1zay N e I8 L e ozt °
g A OVAVZ 9B £ $9juoAnI9d L€22 ¥EL"0
90AVZ 40 bY : T w6 A OVALL MS 2 Ajdd 0As 7 ZX| 3
2aAVZ 34 BV " 0 111 ovol, © a 1900S - { “ayg |- _m 800"
€A 0 2V o L:%..Mwm ﬁ aw L'ex ns 60v8°€00°
el LA S Y 8s[ 111 ovave % ! 111 090 4a zh X 900 d1s
i 05008 i III OVAVZ Sh 9 8118°€00" L 0aT93es XNTATOd
YosTL-§ 11 0vA0 4B g 29T01ES UTJoLTOH
Byt 0 s !
e Rt e arvesnts b (G 9 ¢ s | abunts am
2 X » ¥882° 100" | §L8L°L00° L sbunb.osJen 229272001 ejsisse 21287001
2| x|
Tq - Japo J8po
s oty ooy s 10
T fuads [
PR
14 d E v A0 TQ S| EMLuw Mol
s d e ov AZL ¥a| /13 bl Juswyeas ol ‘qﬂmm uonans
s ' £206° 700" L Addns
aNo 4a z-18 103 @3yonaTsbunTpueyeg
QAAVE M S-EV _ BunBuosaan 2aAPE SU L
2 - ol S y
o 808272001 H | v ta avo Ta v TN b ok 2
T T T 2aAPZ S € (s (1)
578 0:1 9085 500" - 19076700 16°9LI68L 181 160l 20101 X0V 2 noonTh 25 96 2 nes onlS
A LI 1IZ4) g4 Alpd 1G4 AQ4  ALd - BUNBIOSIBA | neanty 1S ub | 909Z° 200" Bunbnesqy  uonons
PrX| : = . 829.°L00° | fiddns 92X BunBnesgegenN auJaixa uaTeyos Imoq
: = ﬂ o A 9094°£00° L] MO fun1Te] WNNJBAIOM @A
- 900 d1S BP0 S jeusale ajqed
102178820 az3tads 4/ 9Bunks 4N
omHmumwwmmwwmmg 200 418 UTJRLTEH JuelSISse v oo 0588500 | " Embw Moy
- ) J8po LSO Jdna -bnes uonons
1025706270 |01u0d %20|q arem X ED I
2v/ 1Y 02792270 e 18 Bunbnesay Teu Ja £ VZ Bunietsedes vEA
J8x0935-busg 8xondg Jnjeise) Bundensais L9927 200" _| qe zasyoy sJ zL vod ‘TeM T4 © 23% z 1)
o091 s - ML o|| —=m
i |01U0D PIeOARY doUEISISSE 28 . 1ne Losuoy B @ 2aAS 34 1 NO vy 4B 1L
100 d1S _| - — 82X danvz ._mwm 9891°€00" L L smbm Moy
H K 629L7200" -bne
o [ 0y ; 1.z 200 418 vg9L-200°1 | 27 Svo g /) ones vonons
6v0°922°0 T sex L L ﬁ ! 7 ox +00 418 T Joteiedss Urebeue
JouyauINeBa ;o eeag L= ' M1 ss88°200° 1 X WAPE o5 |
dn syoid uomsod [00)s / TUN3S . J030n-0a *Bu3s 1207 100" X ToaviA da s o0
||,_ 8X oty ! JTeYD JoBdWO) suTaeTdzZION N9 U 3 bt Sanvz sn g 10
ﬁ w0 I | 3 J st 06 6 preoq -0 vy ub ¢ oo 9 uq
2 . ol -t ﬂzm uq N‘N,m Aiddns jamod oone mmwm seaso0n N )
= “aB.. M reeoss w0 e-av [ oig10p £292°200° 1 moy
Juapousiy - e - oans wmxmmm dwnd el se1em / edundTyeaisuessel woaisbnes uonons
101JU02 100} / %UN4/990 L JaSSBTUY . €€92°200" | uonons ealfes / /Jebnestayotads VLA
Sk 20071 £ 1811°592°0 LA
abpuqg/ LiX @sonJg w.m 1ewenby Jny
€00 d1S Jassetda
NVD S8X ﬁjx -SUOTITSOd
L18Y°L00" k o e i o % 3 =
100€ 1ZJV vEod sLEum\‘muw n,w M QQAVZ 34 1/H 0L/ 8/9/V/T
= o] ok i e
/1snuap UoSTL-§ LNJB 6 aiA aq e UT® UBTPAN  uassem Jewenby Buntnds  setBpunpy  JesseTuy
£128°200" 9IA 9B L oA | 9A 8z3TJds 4N GIA -uaTeyos LLA  BundeTuiusz  [0HUOD 100}
JoSHL L ovX ZLA 9LA ue1ITI ajppiw Buued
291L°200° L 26027200 1| YO BPRY  jo1eh SBulks Buisull mog_SSEIB tinow \ZA PP :
QN9 19 -8 SJ 0L/6 va/vY
wTUOS NS 48 7.3 No 794 UB VPS5 gys-ajsv ol ! ,
1NV g £-E ovave 3 © T 1 S 149 908 A4 3 1
H VO SM 1oL ny i gy 5 va1 ub v-za T
e 1892 200" 1 U Japg oans on s 1w na
6€9L°200° L s P 02X- 1X o E ToqgauAedds  JayaTz
S2927200" L “m A 22A -TeyoTads
808" 200 F [ xx ] X praeesesy
100€ 3TUN vEdd Mo s v Vﬁw ) 1s1w Aeids €2A
Q0AYE 44 b el
9087 200" 1 cmi.ﬂﬁh.o Lex uonans eAles
IX 9.86°00°} LE2Z8°L00"} 700° 92z
L00€ Aemelen eTpsi vadd Ob¥ 1 J83yoediaqpTTquabiugy Bundaenals waa:uwmmmwcwmm m::y?ﬁ m::m(_wwo:mﬁmmw,,wﬁogm
UYOSTIBITAISS 00L¥L XNTOAVM .
19MBIA Kei-X / |onuod IMOg JJ0 1IN0 AILINoaS B|qed 101U09 J3ji0g
ECEERVES

136/140



Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

6 Electrical lines

800 d1S €00 d1S JaMaIA Ael-x
99X G8X GXS TqQy
8008 400" | sng Nvo dwind [9eN Jspo 1o sarv-0/e
wiw yyun Bupopm @nw PWEO0DYI 808" L00" | 1252719270 3Jeg Taq S 18/1v-8/L
90B4J9IUT 100€ 3Tun vaod adund TQEN ovvlL Taey umm ”w Gie
NI Baauey sm 2v-9 WITYIS/AND #S 2 NO TqoH Jq € )
S00 418 (wruos) oo me v -2k aND u4 1Y-S IN¥9 4 € "ot o 1 QUAYZ M L PO
LX 10050 o ot onseun' 9X-p9X H-NVO s L ciae 00 1 xS TaoY eIX-5iX
089S°200° L 510 Tald 8 axy 46 2 6285°200° 1 uosTL-s 9/85°200° L SI85°700° 1
200€ Aetdsta vgod axL TA9 19796 g £1287L00" L NO Tqoy ub g - n
YoSTL-S Va1 UB v 0AS M € UOSTLNL/L P yy0L*92e"0
a|qer-s Japo QNo M 2 OGAL sS4 L 2912°200° L m 1 J923Tyd3 Bundanals
- — 3480 T2Q 0bYL TAQY
10 26897900 L 2808°200° L |0u09 JoYesy
S00 d7s
X 280 Ms 9
0L8Y° 200" | aw_:._wﬁd\mﬁn_ X 2V0 40 §
L00g AeTdsTa vaod +18Y7200° | sz 90 Ja v
Vo 80 |
YOSTL-NL L00€ 3ZJV vadd e
aiqer-iL 1431 I 23 0 ]
(S
124 = o
G69€°L00° L =] mx@
opu3 at1buog vgod
90A¢ 8A 1@ Nx@
axy ub gL -9 Z.x_ O €00 418
A | B e e offEh| || ewereen | ounslhsaen
B . L]
QN9 Ms SZ -2 JAE‘E ZEA (@D 90AL LA 01 @ i 808¥°200° |
Q0AEE 4O £2 -1 ovare 29 ¢
TNPON-01X 149 81A 031 @ O e (@) sh b +00€ 3TUN vEdd
£885°200" L Im 40443 05h 0310 (e 2.857200° 1 fiddns
Ao O .
LIX X 6 4
—HD JVAYS ub £
= o _H_ _H_ _H_ o oz g §
| | o — axm AYZ SA 01 E yostL-g
EM_V_A% v 8128°£00°
| =" YOSTL-NL/L
H1gp-200°L : = (I N { N NN N N { RN N N | N v8827200° |
L00€ 3ZJv vadd '
. |n| [ I | | || | | |
=
7 | | | | | D) | )| )| %
[ =
-
= 0€9€° 200" | 8.85° 200" }
Tnpol @310zeTd Jojop Jaddeis Bunite
9 oBeTay su S Jojow J1addais a|qed
g obetay 46 9
o) S S ab o Jorem e | -
€ oberav ub g Jessepm 31n7 ms - s - "s- s - T+
2 mwﬂg 44 6 LEA Xt ERm ER ER ER
L 9BeTqy SM 0L
ano ms |
14nTse Jre umo|
e o0 ok TeA TeA TeA Teh e e o
9ZA sm 9 ns-
0 1 1 1 1 I 1 20AYZ 3 S | Tt
[=] ns - sJ ms U6 ms  ab ms  ub Ms  ag MS  SM 6A 4B ¢
00AYZ 3 €
Isnuap BA NS 2 1orem
e1X 1snusp s 7, 7, g ™, v 90AYE 34 n JessemAeads Keids
LI8Y 200" L (o4 v v v v v v 1485°200"1 S0 &
o0 — e —1
L00€ 3ZJv vEadd o Li8¥* 200" L H g H H H H e
L00g 1ZJ¥ vE0d _ _
YELL Y00 L 6 untddn untddn untaan untan untan
AR AT T et [EE] [EE]) (B8] [(BE] [BE] Toal o
NO TOBN 44 soju0no9|@ Jy LELLTYO0"} Japo cm i wx‘:umwzuw _ _ _ _ _ A
ounve sm 10 e aNo Td ¢ B b s
€8G°200" } NO Ta0Y Jq £ WAVZ gy 5 6untddny aNo 19 D
OVAVZ SM L NO Tdoy ub | mmmzq‘;u:mzum " ub ¢
9/857200° 1 28087 200" 1 031028t 03y 4o e i - m
smz-z Bunddny
A =" TtA L-L eBerav-yoneTyss
Buntddny G2887900" L Ce3
TNPON-UINETYOS aBeTay-yoneTyas
0L29°200° L Lol & & (o3 9288°900° L
—
12G2°192°0 Jnsoiny 2rS9° v00° L 1Jen Taq 9z3TJds a3nozetd Jolop Jolon autqguny
adund TOEN SXS TAQY 0S¥ 0vL"0 Ell
dwnd 19MaIA Ked-x ovvl TAQd
Jamaln Ael-x

137/140



700 d1S

vIX
(WJTYD2S) AND MS ¥ - el LE8Y 200" L
880 Td 2L VSO Sm LI 100€ 3ZJvY Vv8dd
188y J4q 0} OV SJJdb 6
310 Ta1d 8 axy 4B £ shusp vadd
QXL TA 9 107196 §
val ub ¥ 00AS W €
AND MS g OGAL SJ L
£689°900° |
Japo
1o
o o
= . |7
— g
J0AE CESA - via
NG EN " 2
J0AS@ A * cta

0G96°200° |
200€ AerdsTta vaod

2x
10997900 L
v9X0vZ YosTL-s Aerdstg
€099°900" |
yosTL-§
8TTOLUDTPRY 9l0eL S

9|qel S [eued [01u0d

YdsTL-S

a|qey 1 [aued |01uod

011 smesg
100C hejdsig vada

Y3
018%° 200"
100¢ AeTdsTa vaod
24 'y

() (01) (5) (e ,

SlgeL NL
YosTL-W1




Spare parts catalogue ESTETICA E50

6 Electrical lines

control panel assistant

Bedienfolie Helferin

1.007.6352

Steuerung control keyboard

Tastatur
0.226.7041

V2500 o,

O @[w]

e T o
L}j ° Elilﬁia

M
X2

GND c7 X4 @
[=] ==S1(68)

OFF ONg a9 -

9
strahl-

pumpe

8 3 3 T s

1.007.7641 12C Bus

MF/3F Spritze Spraynebel
ZW
MF / 3 F syringe spray mist

schiauch- | 1 9r GND
kupplung | 2 vi ULux
8 ws
1.007.7628 9 br24VAC

X27

1 ws
4 br 24VAC

2 gr GND
5 vi ULux

PCBA Unit 3001
1.007.4808
X27
SLP 003

Leitung Sichab.
HE héhenverstellbarer Arm
1.007.7659

Sicherheits-
abschaltung

(32)

S1

A1 br GND¢1 é4 ¢2

X4 p2 ws_—.

cable safety cut -off
assistant
height-adjustable
arm

Leitung Sichab. cable safety cut-off

— oder /or HE gerader Arm assistant straight arm
1.007.7660
Sicherheits- (32)
abschaltung s2 S1
Al br GND$1 é4 ¢2 ¢1 &4 ¢2
X4 a2 ws .
Leitung cable assistant holder switch
HE Ablageschalter
0.764.8591
S S
Speichel Spray
zieher nebel
B4 bl GND f1 4 ]2
B2 gr —.
X3 A4 bl GND
A2 SW _~_
or Leitung HE cable assistant
oder Ablageschalter MF holder switch MF
1.007.8755
S S S
Speichel Spray Ablage
zieher nebel MF
B4 bl GND ¢1 é4 ¢2 1 ¢4 &2
. B2 gr —~_
PCBA Unit 3001 A4 bl GND
1.007.4808 X3 o
I2C Bus B1 bl GND
SLP 003 A3 br .
Speichelzieher 1 Satelec Speichelzieher 2

saliva suction 1

PCBA Unit 3001 4 457 7622

1.007.4808
X5
SLP 003

139/140

sohlauch- | & 't 5VDC
kupplung | 7 sw GND

1.003.8409

rt 33VDC

r‘“‘“‘“‘“?ﬁ?@mi__la

sw_GND

saliva suction 2

Versorgungs
elektronik
1.003.8118

X1.1 24vac
X1.2 ovac

EXZJ GND
21]X2.2 svoc

rt 5VDC

supply electronic



preoq Aiddns samod

nun reuiwisy ZH09/0S AOYZ-00} Z3eN nun [eulwie)
ZH09/0S AOYZ-00} Z38N 1030npuod aAnoaj0Id 100 d7Ss 1019Npu03 dAndal0Id
100 d1s 3TN X 6 1tun
i woo SWWBTHI) S120° 100" L .
Tan- TAJ93TETZINYDS| T woo BWWATAJBITATZINYIS
51207100 1 v 0943 501 suTiETdzIEN JYDTT 0943
8601 auTieTdZieN BunBaosJdap preoq
BunBJosJan Addns sjamod
- P—Y P—Y
Hvere L IN0 YOA HMd JOITUON UL EBJBWED VYOA ul 08pTA ul VOA 1no 08pTA dsn
— HleadE] el
1 00000
LU 09PTA
= ®
oo ® 2
=l aafoea O (@)
L] 44 — —
0€90°500° |
§290°500° | IYBTT woo09H3
¥ Wwoo0943 ¥03
00 d1S 00 d1S
79X 79X
axy sm 9-Z L18¥"L00" L axy sm 9-2 L18¥"L00" L
o vy P K00g 124V v80d TLe ey wiruosewoso-o s x b00E 324V V804
GX-W0909H3 WJTYIS/PTTE-A 34 X Ishusqg GX- 1000943 UJTYIS/PTTE-A 3d EX shusg
89687200 L 90 AZL JO v 8968°200" 90 AZL JO v
€00 478 WJTYOS OXL/OXY €8 €00 d1s WJTYOS OXL/OXY €8
SX 28 2onug 44 28 | NI eJewey sm 9-gv SX 28 40048 Jq 28 NI edsuey sm 9-gv
. . axy sd 18 ano Jq Z-1v . . axy s4 18 ano 4q z-1v
908¥°L00" | 20 AT W BV $OX-9X 908v°200° } 00 Azl 34 vY P9X-9X
100€ Aemolen ETPaN vEdd Jueseb UTYIS gy 6185° 200" | 100 Aema3ien ETPaW vEOd Jueseb watios ev | 62867 200" |
V1S/H10 80 2v V1S/H10 86 2v
axL TA LY axL TA by
2x 2x
3Je) 98S¥°S00° L 3JBe) 98S¥°S00° 1 -
snua@ 1zJv S922°200° L 1ZJV $9/2°200° L _“m.x”_.m,_i_;ﬁ (
Isnueq gl |
|A L] ox Jiexim
1baTeq 1YoTU 2ET-SH Wm
20 Azt 40 8 20 AZH JO 8 g
otpny 86 £ . . otpny 26 £ . . -
20 AZL 34 9 8008 500" | 00 AZ) 3 6 8008 ¥00" L.
ane 19 § PWeovy3 o X ang 19 S PWEODYHI g X
QXL TA ¥ 90B1J93UT axL TA ELLENERLT§
otpny sm g oTpny sm g T
ano ms g ane ms 2
axy sd | axy sd L
0J3Ud) ¥€99°S00" L 0J3Ud) 6812°S00° L 0J3U8) $€99°G00" 1| 0JIUB) SH99°S00" |
3BJ09 L/8%°G00" b 3BJ8Y L¥ESG00° L 1eJde9 L/8%7G00° 3BJ8Y L¥18°¥00° |
un wn nn nn
zJ . . NI VOA zJ . .
NI OTpnV Hm_w:wn/_\ 1.287S00° 1 }zJv L,2€°S00° |
B shuaa
0a Ach NI oTpny
€669 700" L
wTes € 282-SH any L:L 00 AZH
e @ NI IAQ BunJoBugTJoA @SN @
pI09 uoISUAIXS gSN .
9965 ¥00" 1
G6%SG 200" L L8L1°200° b L€.,°200° L
sseTh uotioelodd ,2z wHXSM AeTdsta OSLN ¥WED09d3 XOoNIspueH Ly¥y G007 L OSLN PWed09d3 3oNispueH
Jspo 10 sseTh uotioszoud 2L voXS AeTdstqg Japo
8069°200" | 8069°200" 1
vd $Wed0943 »onispueH asn vd $WE209d3 »OoNnispueH
aoaidpuey 120y 2o91dpuey

spued






KaVo. Dental Excellence.

us - 10-¢€¢.00L0¢ - Mp - 6¢20°800°}



	Overall system
	Overview of Unit
	Overview of chair
	Overview of dentist element S
	Overview of dentist element TM
	Overview of circuit diagrams

	Unit
	Overview of Unit
	CS1 separation DÜRR
	Solids collector kit
	Wet suction kit
	Dürr CAS1 amalgam separator kit
	Dürr CAS1 amalgam separator
	Selective valve
	Suction hoses
	Patient unit / Boiler
	Brake for swivel arm / solenoid valve / manifold block / selective holder
	Transformer / control / spittoon bowl attachment
	Media Gateway
	Arm of assistant element
	Control panel of assistant element
	Swivel arm of assistant element
	Satelec Mini LED kit
	Three- and multi-function syringe kit
	Panelling
	Foot control, wireless
	Premium foot control
	Aquamat / air intake block
	Water block, compact
	Water block

	Chair
	Overview of chair
	Panelling / upholstery
	Chair body base / lift motor
	Chair body upper part / backrest motor
	Backrest / headrest upholstery / armrests
	2-joint headrest

	Dentist element S
	Overview of dentist unit
	Support arm / spring arm
	Tray holder
	Valve plate / controls
	Control unit installed / proportional valve
	Covers of dentist element / USB dentist kit / swing-arms kit 6 / left control panel kit
	Turbine / KL702 / COMFORTdrive / K200
	PiezoLED kit / ERGOcam kit
	Three- and multi-function syringe kit
	Endomotor INTRAmatic LUX KL 702
	Saline pump kit
	Saline pump
	5x5 X-ray image viewer / dentist control panel

	Dentist element TM
	Overview of dentist unit
	Support arm / spring arm
	Tray holder
	Valve plate / controls
	Control unit installed / proportional valve
	Dentist element / 5 / 6 instruments / handpiece standing
	Turbine / KL702 / COMFORTdrive / K200
	PiezoLED kit / ERGOcam 4 kit integrated
	Three- and multi-function syringe kit
	Endomotor INTRAmatic LUX KL 702
	NRS saline pump
	Saline pump
	HF-surgery add-on kit
	ERGOcam 4 add-on kit
	5x5 X-ray image viewer le. ri. kit / USB dentist kit
	Multi-function syringe
	Triple-function syringe

	Electrical lines

